


E X  L I B R I S

E . R .  Butler C o .

Research L ibrary



'J

ii’



'J

ii’



PRICE-LIST
AND

I l l u s t r a t e d  C a t a l o g u e
OF

Builders’ and Miscellaneous

HARDWARE

T h o s . D e v l i n  M f g . C o .
O f f i c e  a n d  G r e y  I r o n  W o r k s  :

Lehigh Ave., American and Third Streets 
PHILADELPHIA,  PA., U. S. A.

M a l l e a b l e  I r o n  W o r k s  :

BURLINGTON, N. J., U. S. A.

CATALOGUE No. 2-H 

1923



I



W
O

R
K

S
: 

B
U

R
L

IN
G

T
O

N
,



7

1̂ ^ \ rnm i w m  » '
E |s|;.»T r-'i (r=^i !S=^1 'SS^

<
ui
D

W
O

R
K

S
: 

P
H

IL
A

D
E

L
P

H
IA

, 
PA

.



THOS. D E V LIN  MPG, CO,

/  NATIONAL 
EXPORT EXPOSITION 

PHILADELPHIA 
1899

EXPOSITION 
UNIVERSELLE 

INTERNATIONALE 
PARIS, 1900

ThOB, Devliu 
M f g .  Co

UNIVERSAL 
E X P O S I T I O N  

ST. LOUIS 
1904





Terms Cash or 2 per cent o ff  i f  

paid  in 10 days from date of invoice.

Bills remaining unpaid after  the 

lapse of the th irty  days' average w i l l  

be drawn for a t  sight w ith  ten days' 

notice.

A l l  Prices are subject to change 

w ithout notice.



4 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Mayer’s Hinges

D R I L L E D ,  L O O S E  J O I N T

Full S iz e  C ut o f  N o .  i

N os.
Size 

w hen open
P e r  doz. pairs, 

p lain
P e r  doz. pairs, 

ga lvan ized

P e r  doz. pairs, 
galvanized 
b rass  pins

0 2 x 3 M $1.50 $3.33 $5.00
1 2J4 x 3 j ^ 1.60 4.00 6.00
2 23^  X 3 ^ 1.90 4.75 7.00
3 2 ^  x 4 2.20 5.75 8.50
4 3 x4>4 2.75 7.00 10.00
5 3 %  X 4>4 3.20 8.00 11.50

N o. 2 and  sm aller, 1 dozen pairs  (h a l f  R igh t and  ha lf  L e f t )  in  a  box. 
No. 3 and  la rger,  dozen pa irs  (h a l f  R ig h t  and  h a lf  L e f t )  in a  box. 
N os. 0, 1 and  2, 24 dozen pairs  in a case.
N os. 3, 4 and  5, 12 dozen pa irs  in a case.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 5

No. 50, Parliament Butts

D R I L L E D ,  L O O S E  J O IN T

Full S iz e  Cut, 4 inch

Size 
when open

Per doz. pairs, 
plain

Per doz. p rs, 
galvaniz', 1

Per doz. pairs, 
galvanized 
brass pins

3 $1.20 $3.0C $4.50

3/2 1.45 3.40 5.00
4 1.90 4.75 7.25

4>4 2.00 5.50 8.00
5 2.20 6.00 8.50

5/^ 2.40 6.50 9.00
6 2.80 7.00 10.00

634 3.20 7.50 11.00

7 3.80 8.50 12.00
8 4.40 9.50 13.00

inch and  sm aller, 1 dozen pa irs  (h a l f  R ig h t  an d  ha lf  L e f t )  in a  box. 
4 inch an d  la rger,  dozen pa irs  (h a l f  R ig h t  and  ha lf  L e f t )  in a box. 
3 to  4 inch, 24 dozen pairs  in a  case.
4J/2 inch and  la rger,  12 dozen pairs  in  a  case.



6 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

LULL & PORTER’S
PATENT

Self-Fastening Shutter Hinges

Complete with Inside Fastenings

No. 00, 7 inches when open.

0, 6/2

1, 5/2 
5

2, 4/2
35/s

3, 334

. $4.75 per dozen pairs 

. 4.00
, . 3.00 
.. 2.80 

2.60 

, . 2.25 
,. 1.80

No. 3, 1 dozen pairs  in a box. No. 2^4 and  la rger ,  dozen pa irs  in a  b o x
N os. 00 and  0, 6 dozen pairs  in a  case. A ll o thers , 12 dozen pa irs  in a  case.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

LULL & PORTER’S
PATENT

Self-Fastening Shutter Hinges

j

O rig ina l  H e a v y  W e i g h t  P a t te r n

Complete with Inside Fastenings
No.

600 — 10 inches when open........ .........35 pounds
500 —  9 H .........32
400 —  sy2 i( .........30
300 —  7 ^ i% a u ........ 27y.  “
200 —  7 k( w U .........26>4
100 —  ey2 i( ii .........26
101 —  5>4 ( {  4( (i .........25
m y 2 —  5 ii ii a .........20>4 “
102 —  4>^ i.i a  a .........18. “
103 —  sys a  ii a .........11

P e r  D ozen  P a ir s
. . .  $9.00 
. . .  8.00 
. . .  7.00
. . .  6.00 
. . .  5.00
. . .  4.50
. . .  3.75 
. . .  3.30
. . .  3.10
. . .  2.00

N o. 103, 1 dozen pa irs  in a box. N o. 102 and  la rger ,  >4 dozen pairs  in a  box.

12 dozen pairs  in a case.



|^9
57

T



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 7

LULL & PORTER’S
PATENT

Self-Fastening Shutter Hinges
F I G U R E D  A N D  S T E E P L E  T I P S

Full S ize  Cut o f  N o .  i2i/^

Complete with Inside Fastenings

No. 20 —7 inches when open.......................................$5.00 per dozen pairs
“ 10 —6Y2 “ “ “   4.00
“ 11 _ 5 i ^  “ “ “   3.00
« 1 1 ^ —5 “ “ “   2.80
“ 12 — “ “ “   2.60
“ 1 2 ^ — “ “   2.25
“ 13 — 3 ^  “ “ “   1.80

These Hinges have a stop on the pin to prevent the Hinge from coming out
in opening or closing.

N o. l3, 1 dozen pairs in a box. No. 12 /̂2 and  la rger,  ^  dozen pairs  in a box.
N os. 20 and  10, 6 dozen pairs  in a case. A ll o the rs ,  12 dozen pairs  in a  case.



8 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

National Spring Hinge

Full S iz e  Cut o f  N o .  70. s x 2 i / i  Inch

Single Acting Surface. Steel Spring. Malleable Iron Ratchets

F O R  S C R E E N  D O O R S

For directions how to operate Hinge, see page 9

No. 70—3 X 2>4 inch, Walnut Bronzed..................... $3.00 per dozen pairs
No. 70—3 X 2 ^  inch, Copper Plated....................... 4.25 “ “

Y i . dozen pairs  in  a box. 12 dozen pairs  in a case.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 9

National Spring Hinge

is

F u ll  S iz e  Cut o f  N o . 80. 3 Inch

Double Acting, Mortise. Steel Spring. Malleable Iron Ratchets

F O R  S C R E E N  D O O R S

No. 80—3 inch. Walnut Bronzed......................................$7.00 per dozen pairs
No. SO—3 inch, Copper P lated..........................................10.00 “ “

Y i  dozen pairs  in a box. 6̂  dozen pairs  in a case.

P lace the H in g e  on the d oor w ith ra tc h e t  end “B ” down. T o  put tension  on, ro ta te  
ra tche t “B ” from  le ft  to right. T o  rem ove tension, in se r t  a nail in the  opening o f  Cap 
at le tte r  “A ”, p ress in an d  down, which will slide stop off of the  shoulder on w hich it 
rests.



10 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

No. 40, Window Screen Corners

Full S iz e  Cut

C O M P L E T E  W I T H  S C R E W S

No. 40—Walnut Bronzed...................................................... $2.00 per dozen sets

4 C o rn ers  in a  set. 1 dozen sets in a box.

Door Pulls
No. P e r  dozen

14—Walnut Bronzed, with Screws.......................$0.75
24—Electro Copper P lated..................................... 1.50

3 dozen in a box.

% Size Cut, No. 14



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 11

No. 50, Door Screen Corners

F ull  S iz e  Cut

C O M P L E T E  W I T H  S C R E W S

No.50—Walnut Bronzed................$5.00 per dozen sets

4 C o rn e rs  and  2 C entres  in a  set. dozen sets in a  box.
Y4 Size Cut



12 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Gravity Blind Hinges

Full S iz e  C ut o f  N o .  i

Complete with Inside Fastenings

P e r  D ozen  Sets

1—For Wood, throws the blind 1% in. from the casing.................... $3.50
3—For Brick, “ “ 3 “ “   6.25

N o. 1, V i  dozen sets in a  box . 6 dozen sets in a case.

No. 3, Y z  dozen sets in a box. 6 dozen sets in a case.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 13

No. 1, Improved Gate Hinge and Latch
R E V E R S I B L E ,  S E L F = C L0S 1NG

% S iz e  Cut o f  U p p er  H in g e .  N o .  i

m jlilp.111 .

% S iz e  Cut o f  L o w e r  H in g e .  N o .  i

N o. % S iz e  Cut o f  G a te  L atch .  N o .  i  P e r  D ozen Sets

1—Improved Gate Hinge and No. 1 Latch and Catch............... . .  . .$6.00
1—Gate Latch and Catch........................................................................... 2.00
1—Gate H in g e ..............................................................................................  4.00

1-12 dozen sets in a box. 2 dozen sets in a case.



7

14 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

No. 2, Improved Gate Hinge and Latch
T O  S W I N G  B O T H  W A Y S

yi S iz e  Cut U p p er  H in g e .  N o .  2

ys S iz e  Cut L o w e r  H in g e .  N o .  2

No, P e r  dozen sets

2—Improved Gate H i n g e
and No. 2 Latch. . . .  $8.00

2—Gate Latch and Catch. . 2.00

2—Improved Gate Hinge. 6.00

1-12 dozen sets in a box.

2 dozen sets in a case.

Va Size Cut Gate Latch. No. 2



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 15

No. 3, Improved Gate Hinge and Latch
T O  S W I N G  B O T H  W A Y S

*/2 S iz e  Cut U p p er  G a te  H in g e ,  W r o u g h t  Iron. N o. 3

14 S ize  Cut L o w e r  G a te  H in g e .  N o .  3

% S iz e  Cut G a te  L atch .  N o .  2

No. 3—Japanned Hinges with No. 2 Latch......................$12.00 per dozen sets
No. 3—Japanned Hinges without Latches........................  9.00 “ “

1 set in box. 12 dozen in ease.



16 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

No. 4, Self-Closing Gate Hinge

% S iz e  Cut U p p er  H in g e .  N o .  4

^2 S iz e  Cut L o w e r  H in g e .  N o .  4

No.
4— Gate Hinges, Right and Left Hand

P e r  D ozen  P airs  

. . . . $ 12.00



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 17

Porch Post Supporters

N o . I

No. 1—Weight per dozen, 1 5 ^  lbs.fi 2 “
Ja p an n ed ,  in bu lk  by the  barre l  . . .

'  “  keg
G alvan ized  “ “ “ ba rre l  . . .

“ “ keg

Jap an n ed
..$1.30 
..  2.40

N o. 2
G alvanized

$1.75 per dozen 
3.25 “

. $0.06 pe r  lb.
. .  .06V2 “ “
. .  .09 “ “
. .  .09V2 “ “

Mr _f//l

N o. 3 N o s .  4, 5
 ̂ , Japanned Galvanized

No. 3—Weight per dozen, 30 l b s ................. $2.30 $3.15 per dozen
“ 4 “ “ “ 1 0 ^  “ ...............  1.05 1 45 “ “
“ 5 “ “ 16% “ ...............  1.75 2.40 “ “

Japanned, in bulk by the barrel .............................................. $0.06 per lb.
^  “ . “ “ “ keg ......................................... .06^ “
Galvanized “ • “ “ barrel ................................................... 09 “ “

“ “ keg  .................................... \0 9 T̂  “ “



18 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

No. 1 

No. I

Dumb Waiter Rope Clamps

I

-Japanned, 2 ^ x 3 ^ ,  Right H an d ................................... $5.50 per dozen

“ 2 ^  X 3 ^ ,  Left H a n d ..................................  5.50 “

No. 2—Japanned, 2 ^  x 3, Reversible 

No. 3— “ 2 x 3 ,
$5.50 per dozen
5.00



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 19

Dumb Waiter Rope Guides

Per dozen .$1.00

Dumb Waiter Rope Guide Backs

Per dozen .$1.00

Dumb Waiter Rope Connections
M A L L E A B L E  IR O N

For ^  inch Rope............................................................................... $3.20 per dozen
)0 i i  n /  H  ( (3/4

H( < - 7 /  ( i  <(

3.50
4.00



20 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Dumb Waiter Car Slides

i iITT'
11̂̂311nil <11111  i II11̂̂  ̂If

Right and Left Hand

Per dozen pairs. .$2.00

Dumb Waiter Rope Swivels
M A L L E A B L E  IR O N

Full S iz e  Cut

Per dozen .$1.50

Dumb Waiter Rope Catches

inch, inch opening in hook

Per dozen .$3.75



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 21

Well Wheels

Size of W heel..................... 4 ^  6 7 8 9 10 inches
P r ic e s  on A ppticat ion

Malleable Iron Patent Hooks with Swivel

S p a n is h — Q a ncho s .  P a te n te ,  Qiratorios.

Nos......................................................    2 3 4 5
Length over all....................................................    8 7 6 5 inches

P r ic e s  on  A pplica t ion

Malleable Iron Patent Hooks with Ring

S p a n is h — G an ch os .  P a te n te ,  con  A rgolla .

No. 1—Length, 8 inches over all.
P r ic e  on  A pp l ica t ion



22 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Barn Door Hangers

N o. 8
P e r  d o z e n  p a irs

Syi inch Wheel, inches from point of rib to bottom of groove.$8.50
inch Wheel, 5% inches from point of rib to bottom of groove. 13.50

6 inch Wheel, 7 inches from point of rib to bottom of groove. 19.50

Barn Door Rail

No. 6—y$ inch Oval........................................................................... $0.08 per foot

Wrought Iron Shutter Bolts

No. 24. J A P A N N E D  P L A T E ,  G A L V A N I Z E D  B O L T

Inches  .............................  6 7 8 9 10 12 14
Per dozen .......................... $2.75 $3.00 $3.38 $3.75 $4.25 $475 $7.25

N o. 2 5 . a l l  g a l v a n i z e d

In c h e s ....................................  6 7 8 9 10 12 14
Per dozen .......................... $3.75 $4.13 $4.50 $5.13 $5.75 $6.75 $10.00

6, 7, 8, 9 and  10 inch, 1 dozen in a box. 12 an d  14 inch, dozen  in a  bo.x



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 23

Thumb Latches

H a lf  S ize  Cut N o .  i

J A P A N N E D  W I T H  W R O U G H T  L A T C H

Nos................................................................ 1 2 3 4
Per dozen ..................  .............................  $1.00 $1.18 $1.35 $1.50

G A L V A N I Z E D  W I T H  W R O U G H T  L A T C H

Nos...............................................................  101 102 103 104
Per dozen ................................................  $1.45 $1.70 $1.95 $2.20

H e a v y  P a t te rn  
J A P A N N E D  W I T H  W R O U G H T  LA T C H

I Nos. ............................................... 10 11 12 13 14
i Per dozen ...................................  $1.12 $1.25 $1.45 $1.70 $1.95

G A L V A N I Z E D  W I T H  W R O U G H T  L A T C H

I Nos................................................  UO 111 112 113 114
Per dozen ................................  $1.60 $1.80 $2.10 $2.50 $2.80

1 dozen in a box.



24 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING GO.

Store Door Latches

N o s.  I  a n d  i i

No. . 1—Japanned ..........................................................................$2.40 per dozen

No. 11'—Galvanized .......................................................................  3.50 “

Yi dozen in a box.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 25

Shutter Stays

W I T H  W R O U G H T  IR O N  S H A N K S

N o. P e r  g ro ss

3—Japanned, Heavy ......................................................................................$7.50

103— “ Light ..........................................    5.25

13—Galvanized, H e a v y .....................................................................................11.50

203— “ L ig h t .....................................................................................  8.50
43—Japanned, heavy Imrbed Shank, 7 inch long, heavy grape pattern

head .......................................................................................................... 45.00
143—Galvanized, heavy barbed Shank, 7 inch long, heavy grape pattern

head .......................................................................................................... 75.00

1-12 g ro ss  in a package.



26 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Shutter Stays

W I T H  M A L L E A B L E  IR O N  S H A N K S

S ty le  o f  N o s .  23, 33, 123 and 133

No- P e r  gross

23—Japanned, with Heavy H ead ................................................................... $7.50

33—Galvanized, “ “  11.50
123—Japanned, with Light Head ..................................................................  6.85

133—Galvanized, “ “  10.75

1-12 gross in a package.

W h e n  o rd ered  in b a rre l  lots, no  charge  fo r  barrel.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 27

Shutter Stays

N o. P e r  g ro s s

104— Japanned, 2% inch................................................................................ $6.50
4—  “ 2% “ ...................................................................................  9.00

14_  -  “   10.00

24— “ 3 “  10.50
34_  “ 31̂  “  11.00

204—Galvanized, 2^  “ ...................................................................................11.00
44—  “ 2j 4 “  14.00

54—  “ 2Y2 “ .................................................................................... 15.50
64— “ 3 “  16.75
74_  “ 3^  “ .................................................................................... 18.00

14— Japanned, Grajae Pattern H ead ................................................................45.00

14— Galvanized, “ “ “  75.00

1-12 g ro ss  in a  package.



2 8 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Shutter Stays

P e r  gross

1-0—Galvanized, half oval shank................................................................... $20.00
2-0—Japanned “ “ .............................................  14 00
3-0— “ flat, ^  X ......................................................................... ;15;75
4-0— “ flat, ......................................................................... 30,00
5-0—Galvanized, flat, ^  x ^ ................................................. 40 00

6-0—Japanned, half round, ^  inch, extra heavy, grape pattern head. . 45.00
7-0   flat, ^  X inch, extra heavy, grape pattern head . . . 40.00
8-0—Galvanized ......................................................................  60 00

1-12 gross in a package.

W h en  o rde r ing  in barre l lots, no charge  fo r  barrel.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 29

Shutter Stay Rosettes

Japanned .............................................................................................. $1.75 per gross
Galvanized ..........................................................................................  2.75 “

Y 2 g ross  in a  box.

Hand Rail Rosettes

Japanned ............................................................................................ $3.00 per gross
G alvanized.......................................................................................... 5.00 “

Inside Shutter Fastenings

No. 2—Japanned ............................................................................$3.40 per gross
No. 12—Galvanized .........................................................................  4.75 “

Yi g ross  in a box.



30 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Shutter Hooks

N o s.  I and ii

P e r  gross

1—Japanned ...................................................................................................... 9̂ 00
11—Galvanized   1100

1-6 g ross  in a box.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 31

Harness Hooks

N o s.  3 an d  3%, J A P A N N E D
No. 3 —8 inches
“ 31/^—9 ^  “

.$1.95 per dozen 
, 2.10

1 dozen in a package.

N os.  0, I, 2, 4 and 5. J A P A N N E D
No. 0— 10^2 inches.......................................................................$5.25 per dozen

1— 5>^
2— 4
4— 8
5— 7 

104— 8

1.45
1.00
2.75
2.10
2.25

1 dozen in a package.



32 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Bird Cage Hooks

S ty le  o f  N o s .  5, 15, 6 and 16 w ith  H o o k  tu r n e d  ou t  

S ty le  o f  N o s .  25, 35, 26 and 36 w ith  H o o k  tu r n e d  in

N o. P e r  dozen

5—Green and Gold Bronzed, with Hook turned o u t.................................$3.25
15—Galvanized, with Hook turned ou t..........................................................  3.75

6—Green and Gold Bronzed, 12 inch, extra heavy, with Hook turned
out .............................................................................................................  5.75

16—Galvanized, 12 inch, extra heavy, with Hook turned o u t....................6.25
25—Green and Gold Bronzed, with Hook turned in ..................................  3.25
35-—Galvanized, with Hook tlimed in ........................................................... 3 75

Yz dozen in a  package.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 33

Bird Cage Hooks

s t y l e  o f  N o s .  7 and 17 w ith  H o o k  tu rn ed  ou t  

S t y l e  o f  N o s .  27 and 37 w ith  H o o k  tu rn ed  in

N o. P e r  dozen

7—Walnut Bronzed, with Hook turned ou t................................................$2.25

17— Polished and Walnut Bronzed, with Hook turned d u t..................... 2.50

27—Walnut Bronzed, with Hook turned in .................................................  2.25

37— Polished and Walnut Bronzed, with Hook turned in ......................  2.50

Yi dozen in a  package.



34 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Clothes Line Hooks

S iz e  C ut o f  N o s .  i  and  i i

No. 1—Japanned ..................  $6.00 per gross
No. 11—Galvanized ......................................................................... 7.50

54 g ross  in a  box.

Full  S ize  Cut o f  N o s .  1% and  iiy^

No. Iy 2—Japanned ......................................................................$6.25 per gross
No. lljE^—Galvanized .................................................................... 8.00 “

%  g ross  in a  box.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 35

Clothes Line Hooks

Full S iz e  Cut o f  N o s .  2 and 12

No. 2—Ja p a n n e d .............................................................................$7.50 per gross
No. 12—Galvanized .........................................................................10.00 “

gross in a box.

Full  S iz e  Cut o f  N o s .  2% and 12%

No. 2Yz—Japanned ........................................................................$9.50 per gross
No. 1 2 ^ —Galvanized ..................................................................... 13.00 “

1-6 g ross  in a box.



36 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Clothes Line Hooks

Full S iz e  Cut o f  N o s .  3 a n d  13

No. 3—Japanned .......................................................................... $14.00 per gross
No. 13—Galvanized ......................................................................  20.00 “

1-6 g ross  in a box.

Full S ize  Cut o f  N o .  211

No. 211—Galvanized .$6.00 per gross
^  g ross  in a  box.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 37

Clothes Line Hooks

Full S ize  Cut o f  N o s .  20 an d  25

No. 20—Japanned .......................................................  $7.00 per gross
No. 25—Galvanized ............. ;. . .............   9.50 “

Y \  g ross  in a box.

1 . \  w '  m
\

Full  S iz e  Cut o f  N o s .  30 an d  35

No. 30—Japanned ............................................................................ $7.50 per gross
No. 35—Galvanized ......................  10.00

54 g ross  in a box.



38 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

National Detachable Meat Hooks
PATENTED

llipinnijfe

Full  S iz e  Cut o f  N o .  3

No.

1—Tinned, with Tinned Screws.

2—  “

3— “
<< it

5—

P e r  gross 

. .$22.00

. .  24.00

. .  28.00

. .  32.00

. .  38.00

. .  48.00

N os. 1 an d  2, % g ro ss  in a box.

N os. 3, 4, 5, 6, 1-6 g ross  in a  box.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 39

National Single Meat Hooks

Full S iz e  Cut N o .  12. S ty l e  o f  N os .  11, 12, 13

% S ize  Cut. N o .  14

No. P e r  g ross
11—Tinned, with Tinned Screws.................................   $8.00
12— “ “ “ “   9.50
13— “ “ “ “  10.50
14— “ “ “ “  18.50

Y z  g ross  in a  box.

T h e  N ationa l S ingle  M ea t H o o k s  a re  m ade of the  best M alleable  I ro n .  T h e y  a re  
simple, n ea t  an d  durab le  in construction , and  a re  well b raced  and  easily ad ju s ted .



40 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

National Single Meat Hooks

o

Full S iz e  Cut. N o . 20. S t y l e  o f  N o s .  20, 21, 22
N o, P e r  gross
20—Tinned, with Tinned Screws................................................................... $13.50
21— “ “ “ “   19.00
22— “ “ “ “     32.00

N os. 20, 21, packed  g ross  in a box.
N o. 22, packed  1-6 g ross  in a box.

No,
30— T  inned

Full  S iz e  Cut. N o .  30

P acked  g ross  in  a box.

P e r  gross
. .$38.00

T h e  N ationa l S ingle  M ea t H o o k s  a re  m ade o f  the  best M alleab le  I ro n .  T h e y  are 
simple, n ea t  and  durab le  in construction , and  a re  well b raced  and  easily a d ju s te d



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 4 1

National (Improved) Flag Pole Brackets

S ty le  N o .  0

S ty l e  N o s .  i ,  2, 3 and 4
N os. 1 and 2 have  tw o  straps. N os. 3 and  4 have  one  strap. 

W I T H  T I N N E D  S C R E W S
P e r  dozen0—Galvanized, for pole 18 feet long, 2 inch diameter

1— “ “ “ 15 “ “ “

These Flag Pole Brackets have been very materially strengthened by 
the addition of a rib on each side and have been much improved in other 
respects. All are adjusted to the same proportionate angle, and we claim 
for them neatness and strength combined.



42 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

National (Improved) Flag Pole Brackets

s t y l e  N o s .  5, 6 and 7

S ty le  N o s .  8, 9, 10 a n d  11

WITH TINNED SCREWS
No. P e r  dozen

5—Galvanized, for pole 8 feet long, ly s  inch diameter.............................$7.00
^  “ 7 “ “ 1 “ “   6.25

7 _  •' “ “ 6 “ “ ^    5.00

8—  “  ->4 “  “     2.10

9— “ A  “ “   1.75
10— “ “ “   1.40
11—  “  H  “ “   1.20



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 43

National (Improved) Flag Pole Brackets

S ty le  o f  N o .  12 S ty le  o f  N o s .  13 and 14

S ty le  o f  N o s .  15, 15% and 16

WITH TINNED SCREWS

No. P e r  dozen

12—Galvanized, for pole ^  inch diameter..................................................$0.80

13— “ “ “ >4 “ “   1.00
14— “ “ “ ^  “ “   1.35

15— “ “ “ ^  “ “   2.60

15/2—  “ “ “ Ks “ “    3.75
16— “ “ “ 1 “ “   4 ,60



44 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

National (The Dewey) Flag Pole Brackets

f l :

S ty le  N o s .  20, 21, 22, 23 and  24 

W I T H  T I N N E D  S C R E W S
No.

20—Galvanized, for pole 18 feet long, 2 inch diameter
21— “ “ “ 15 “ “ 1̂  “
22        12     1%  
23— “ “ “ 10 “ “ ly ,  “ “ [ .........
2zj  “  “ “ g  “ “ a u

The above cut shows the operation, which is both easy and simple; 
when in position as shown by dotted lines, tighten thumb screw to prevent 
lateral motion.

This Bracket is practically locked when in use; to unlock for removal, 
elevate to same angle as when entering shoe or keeper.

When not in use the Bracket can be taken out, leaving only the shoe 
on the sill, allowing the shutter to be closed as well as removing an unsio-htly 
projection.

P e r  dozen

. . .$18.00 

. . .  14.00 

. . .  12.00 

. . .  10.50 

. . .  9.50



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 45

National (Cluster) Flag Pole Brackets

N o. 32 F iv e  H o ld er

W I T H  T I N N E D  S C R E W S

No.

32—Galvanized, for inch pole
P e r  dozen

. .  .$6.00



4 6 THOMAS DEVLIN MAIMUFACTURING CO.

National (Detachable) Flag Pole Brackets

N o. 33. F o r  P o rc h  F r o n t  H o u s e s

No.
W I T H  T I N N E D  S C R E W S

33—Galvanized, for 1^4 inch pole.
P e r  dozen 

, .  . $ 12.00

This Bracket is made in two parts. The socket can be fastened per­
manently to porch while the Bracket can be removed when not in use.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 47

Door Buttons

Ja p a n n e d Galvanized B rass
XYi, inches, per gross................. .................  $0.90 $1.20 $4.50
1 ^  “ “ .................. .................  1.00 1.50 5.00

“ ................. .................  1.20 1.80 6.00
2 .................  1.50 2.20 6.50
2Y^ “ .................. .................  2.20 3.00
2 ^  “ “ .................. '.................  3.00 4.20
3 “ “ ................. ................. 6.00 9.00

154 to  2 inch, 1 g ross  in a box. All o the rs ,  g ross  in a  box.

Buttons on Plates

J a p a n n e d  G alvanized B rass
1/2 inches, per gross....................................  $3.65 $6.00 $13.75
1% “ “ ....................................  4.20 7.25 15.50
2 “ “ ....................................  4.75 8.25 18.75

Yi g ross  in a  box.



48 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Churn Irons
M A L L E A B L E  IR O N  

H a lf  S iz e  Cuts

No. . P e r  set
1—Plain, with 7 inch crank..............................................................................$0.50
2— “ 8 “  55

11—Tinned, with 7 inch crank.............................................................................. 60
12— “ 8 “  65



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 49

Sash Fasteners

F ull S iz e  Cut o f  N o . lo  F u ll  S ize  Cut o f  N o . 20

No. P e r  gross

10—Coppered .....................................................................  $1.80

20—Japanned ...................................................................................................... 2.45

1 gross in a box

Screen Door Fasteners
No.

1—Single

2—Double

P e r  dozen sets 
. ..  .$2.00
. . . .  4.00



5 0 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Y Sash Props

F ull S iz e  Cut

Japanned ............................................................................................. $2.25 per gross

1 g ross  in box.

Sheave Wheels
No. Size D iam ete r

3 inches
1 4 ^  ‘
2 4 y% ‘
1 5 Yz ‘
2 5 9 ‘ 1 G
1 6 “
2 6 “ T F

3 6 “
4 6 “ 9 t 1 6

Size G roove

^  inch

Size H u b

^  inch
9

I s
1 6
iS . 
1 6
I I
Iff

1 3

1 S
T'S'
J-A
1 G

S crap ed  G roove 
P r ic e  p e r  Doz.

Yi dozen in a package.

$1.50
2.40
2.65
3.35
3.60
4.25
4.50
4.75
5.00

T u rn e d  Groove 
P r ic e  per Doz.

$2.80
3.75
4.00
4.50
4.75
6.00 
6.25
6.50 
7.00



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 51

Cloth Clamps

No. P e r  dozen
1— li/4 inch, with brass button.........................................................................$2.50
2— “ without brass button............................................................ . . .  2.00
3— 1 ^  “
4 - 2 > ^  “

(( ((

(( ((

3.00
3.75

2 dozen in a box.

No. P e r  dozen
10— inch, tinned malleable iron.................................................................$1.45
11—2 ^  “ “ “ “   1.50
12—3 “ “ “ “   1.75

6 dozen in a box.



52 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Quilting Frame Clamps

No. P e r  dozen
00—Japanned, open 2)4 inches.......................................................................$0.80

100— “ “ “   1.65
2 dozen in a  box.

Transom Plates

F ull S iz e  Cut o f  N o .  7
No. P e r  gross
7—Not Japanned, ^  inch stem....................................................................... $4.50
7—Galvanized .....................................................................................................  7.50

Yi g ro ss  in a  box.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 53

Cupboard Knobs

H o. 2

No.

2—Japanned
P e r  g ross

..  .$1.55

Y i g ross  in a  box.

Shutter Bowers
M A L L E A B L E  IR O N

P e r  gross
Japanned ...............................................................................................................$6.00
Tinned ..........................................   g.OO

gross in a  box.



54__________ THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Clothes-Line Pulleys
W I T H  E I T H E R  H O O K  O R  E Y E

G A L V A N I Z E D  O R  T I N N E D

The opening in this block is wide, to pass knots in the rope.

Price, per gross.................................................................................................. $12.00

Swivel Eye

G A L V A N I Z E D  O R  T I N N E D

The opening in this block is wide, to pass knots in the rope.

Price, per gross.................................................................................................. $13.00

Stay Nails

6 inch, per gross.
7

P la in  

.$2.00 

. 3.15

Galvanized

$2.75
4.50

gross  in a box.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.________  «

Iron Plumb-Bobs

P e r  dozen 
. ..$1 .06  
. . .  1.25 
. . .  1.44 
. . .  2.00

No. 1, 1 dozen in a  box. Nos. 2, 3 and  4, dozen in a box.

N o s .  I  to  4- J A P A N N E D
No.
1— lbs........................................................................
2— 9^ “ ...............................
3~ 13y2 “ ...............................
4— 18

Cast Iron Washers

H H H H  ̂ 1/  ̂ ij4 inch
H  H  1 1/^ 1/4 inch hole



5 6 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Door Knockers

n f  1

SIRMMW

N o. 2 N o s .  I an d  3

Ja p an n e d  Gold B ronzed  B ro n z e  M eta l  Galvanized

No. 1—Per d o z e n  $13.50 $16.00 $16.50
No. 2— “   3.25 4.00 $12.00 4.25
No. 3— “   8.00 10.00 10.50

Spittoons

s t y l e  o f  N o s .  6, 7 an d  8

P a in te d  a n d  B ro n ze d  Galvanized
No. 6— 10 inch. Per dozen......................................... $15.00 $1'8.00
No. 7— 12 “ “   20.00 27.00
No. 8 - 1 5  “ “   35.00 45.00



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 57

Ventilators

4 inch, Japanned 
6 “

Yi dozen in a  box.

P e r  dozen 

. . . $2.00

. . .  3.00



58 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Foot Scrapers

s t y l e  o f  N o . 2

S ty le  o f  N o. 3

No. 2—For wood. Per dozen. 

No. 3—

Ja p a n n e d  Galvanized
..Sl.OO $1.40

1.40 2.10

1 dozen in a package.

i



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 59

Foot Scrapers

No.

9—One lug
Jap a n n e d  G alvanized

. .$4.50 $6.00 per dozen
Y i dozen in a package.

iitihiiiiiiTmiliUll]

No.

10—For wood
Ja p a n n e d  G alvanized

. .$1.80 $2.50 per dozen
1 dozen in a package.



60 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Foot Scrapers

!'f|

No. 4— One lug 

No. 14— Two “

Ja p a n n e d  G alvanized  

. . $2.20 $3.20 per dozen

• 2.30 3.30



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 61

Foot Scrapers

S ty le  o f  N o. 25

Ja p a n n e d  G alvanized 
No. 25—For stone.............................   $6.00 $7.00 per dozen

Yi dozen in a  package.



62 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Foot Scrapers

Jap a n n e d  G alvanized  

No. 19 Two lugs......................................................$4.65 $6.20 per dozen



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 63

Townsend^s Lemon Squeezers
MALLEABLE IRON

No.

3—Tinned
P e r  dozen

, . .  .$3.00
dozen in a box.

No.

14—Grey iron, tinned

Yi dozen in a box.

P e r  dozen

...$1 .65



64 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Soap Cups

No. 1̂—Galvanized .......................................................................... $1.25 per dozen

dozen in a  package.

No. 2—Galvanized $1.25 per dozen

Yz dozen in a  package.



W eight-

4j/2 inch-
5 “ .

“  

6   .

6>4 “  .

THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 65

Dumb Bells

JAPANNED
P rice  pe r  lb.

-2, 3, 4 and 5 lbs. each............................................   $0.08

-6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 12 and 15 lbs. each...................................   07

-18, 20, 25, 30, 40 and 50 lbs. each  ............................... 06yi

Quoits

Ja p an n ed  J a p a n n e d  G alvanized
Cast I ro n  M alleable I r o n  M alleable  I ro n

5 lbs. to the se t...................... $0.55 ' $0.90 $1.20 per set

7 “ “   65 1.10 1.50 “
8Y2 “ “  80 1.36 1.80 “

11 “ “   1.10 1.75 2.40 “

14 “ “   1.30 2.25 3.00 “



6 6 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Chest Handles

N o s .  10 to  17

No. P e r  dozen pairs

10—Japanned, 3 inch over handle.................................................................. $1.65

11— “ 3>4 “ “   2.15
12—Coppered, 3 “ “   1,65

13— “ 3>4 “ “   2.15

14—Japanned, 3 “ “ oval plate for tubs .....................  1.65
15—Galvanized, 3 “ ' “ “ “ .....................  2.15

16—Japanned, 3 “ “ “ “ tnal. iron .. 2.15
17—Galvanized, 3 “ “ ’ “ “ “ “ . .  2.85

1 dozen pairs  in a box.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 07

Surface Chest Handles

No. P e r  dozen pairs

No. 20, 1 dozen pairs  in a bo

20—Japanned, 3^4 inch over handle....................................................... $1.85
21— “ “ .......................................................  2.50
22— 4 K .......................................................  3.25
23— “ 4H .......................................................  5.00
30—Coppered,
31— “

3Y4 .......................................................  1.85
3/2 .......................................................  2.50

32— 4 (< .......................................................  3.25
33— “ 4M ........................... ...........................  5.00
40—Brass plated, 3^4 ..................... ; ..................., ...........  5.50
41— 3/2 a .......................................................  7.50
42— 4 <( ....................................................... 10.00
43— n ....................................................... 14.00

120—Galvanized, 3 ^ a .......................................................  2.50
121— 3 / ( ( ........................................................ 3.50
122— 4 a .......................................................  4.70
123— 434 n .......................................................  6.50
24— Japanned,
25—

3 / a “ oval plate for tubs...................  3.35
4 / u “ ...................  4.00

124—Galvanized, 3/2 ( { “ ...................  4.75
125— 4/2 (< “ ...................  5.50
224— 3/2 t ( mal. iron. 6.40
225— 4>^ (( i t  a  l i  ( (  l y

A ll o the rs  Yz dozen pa irs  in a box.



68 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Foot Rests

N o. I
No.
1— Japanned

P e r  dozen

,...$1.25

N o. 3
No.
2— J apanned

P e r  dozen

, ...$1.25

Blacking Box Holders
r t

P e r  dozen
11—^Japanned



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 69

Shelf Pins

F O R  B O O K  C A S E S

No. P e r  lb.

1-—Coppered, Pin x ^ ................................................................................. $0.20

2 -  “ “    ;  2 0

3 -  “  “     2 0

10 p o unds  in a  box.

No.

4—Coppered, Pin ^  x ,
P e r  lb. 

.$0.20

10 pounds in a box.



70 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Panel Irons

Packed in kegs.......................................................................................... $0.18 per lb.
S m al le r  quantities, 20 cents per lb.

Table-Leaf Supports

N o. I N o. 3

P er  dozen

1— 12 inch

N o.
5 .

N o. 5
P e r  dozen

, . .  .$1.50



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 71

National Self-Locking Ventilator Irons

LO C XEO  CLO SED

I l lu stra t ion  N o. i

I l lu stra t ion  N o. 2

 12230

N u m b er  o f  P ie c e s  per  S e t

A — P la te  fo r  S ash  A r m .................... 4
F — Sash E n d  of K nuckle  J o i n t . . .  4 
G— C lam ping  E n d  of Sash  A r m . . .  4
H — C lam ping Cap ............................... 4
B— Pipe J o u rn a l  or B e a r in g   2
C— O pera tin g  A rm  Segm ent G ear  1
D — Stu dd in g  .......................................... -
E — B racke t  for O pera ting  A rm  and

Pipe  B earing  ............................. 1
K — H an d les  ............................................ 2 ,
O — O pera ting  G ear on P ip e   1
P — Collar fo r  P ip e ...............................  2
V — Pipe  ............................................... .. • -
W — R ope o r  C hain  P u l l e y ...............  1

P r ic e s  per  Set ,  w i th o u t  P ipe ,  
Cord or Chain

No.
1—Per set of 4 Sashes. . .$8.00
2— “ “ . . .  5.00

P r ic e s  fo r  E x tr a  P a r ts

I l lu s tra t io n  N o . 3

P rice E ach
No. 1 No. 2

B ..................... . . .$0.25 $0.10

C, E. 0 .......... . . .  3.50 2.25
A, F, G, H . .. . . .  1.00 .65
K ..................... . . .  .05 .03

W .................... . . .  .08 .05
P ..................... . . .  .25 .10

W e were annoyed fo r  m any years  w ith  s lam m ing  ven t i la to r  sash. W h e n  the  wind 
blew a gale, ou r sash kept pace, leaving us nearly  all of the w oodw ork , bu t very  li ttle 
glass. W e  sought a device to rem edy th is  trouble  bu t found  none  on  th e  m a rk e t  th a t  
appealed to u s ; hence we de te rm ined  to p roduce som eth ing  convenient and effective 
and after much th o u gh t and  m any  experim en ts  the  N A T I O N A L  S E L F - L O C K I N G  
V E N T I L A T O R  I R O N S  w ere  evolved.

A fte r  hav ing  them in use fo r  m any years in o u r  F ou n d r ie s  and  A n nea lin g  Shops, 
during which time they have given en tire  satisfaction, we decided to  m ake  an d  offer 
them for sale to  the public.



12 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

W e  claim  fo r  this V e n ti la t in g  D ev ice ;  S im plicity  in C o n struc tion ,  D urab il i ty  of 
M ateria l ,  C onven ien t to  opera te  a n d  A lw ays  Efficient; N o  g e t t i n g  o u t  o f  order.

T h e  con s truc t ion  o f  th e  locking a r ra n g e m e n t  is such th a t  w h e th e r  sashes are 
opened  o r  closed, they a re  locked in p o s i t io n ; thus  p rev en t in g  s lam m ing  o f  sashes and 
b reak ing  of g lass . ,

T h is  device is suitable  fo r  F ac to ries ,  F o un d r ie s ,  Depots, D ye H ouses ,  Abattoirs , 
H o te l  K itchens, Boiler and  H o t  H o u se s  and  B uild ings fo r  h o r t ic u l tu ra l  purposes.

W e  m a n u fac tu re  tw o  sizes o f  th e  N a tio n a l  S e lf -L o ck in g  V e n t i la to r  Irons,  viz.. 
No. 1 a n d  N o. 2.

No. 1 is in tended  to  o pera te  f ro m  25 to  30 fee t o f  sashes, u s ing  1-inch pipe.
No. 2 is in tended  to o pera te  f ro m  20 to  25 feet o f  sashes, u s ing  ^ - i n c h  pipe.
T h is  is m ak ing  due  a llow ance for th e  sw elling  and  b ind ing  o f  th e  sashes a:nd 

f ram es . In  o rd e r  to  o vercom e this res is tance  we p'f-efer to  div ide long  lines into 
sections. T h is  practice  we k n o w  fro m  ex perience  gives the  best results.

T hese  V en ti la to r  F ix tu re s  a re  s t ro n g  an d  have b u t few  p a r t s ;  a re  easily operated 
and  always reliable.

I f  desired, th e  device m ay  be op e ra ted ’ f ro m  side walls  of bu ild ing  by th e  use of 
pulleys to  pass o pera t ing  ropes, in s tead  o f  h av ing  ropes f ro m  m o nito rs  descend 
perpendicularly .

IN S T R U C T I O N S  F O R  O R D E R I N G

S t a t e : he igh t and  w id th  o f  sash.
d is tance  from  face  of sash to  inside line o f  w o o d w o rk  o r  w h a tev e r  m ate ­

r ial in use.
w h e th e r  pivoted  o r  h inged  fo r  o u tw a rd  m ovem ent.

F o r  the  purpose  of an estim ate, a  p r in t  o r  sketch  should  be fu rn ish e d  which will 
in su re  correc tness  and  enable us to  a n sw er  inquiries w ith o u t  delay.

W e  can fu rn ish  galvanized, if so ordered .
Pipe, C ord  o r  C hain  no t supplied by  us.

I N S T R U C T I O N S  F O R  P L A C I N G  IN P O S I T I O N

In  p lacing yo u r  pipe jo u rn a ls  fo r  sash-, locate yo u r  p ivot a n d  f ro m  cen tre  of pivot 
to  cen tre  of journal,  o r  f ro m  cen tre  o f  h inge  to  cen tre  o f  jo u r n a l ;  th e  fo llow ing rule 
should  be observed, v i z . :

H e ig h t  o f  Sash, 24 in. C en tre  to Centre, 16 in.
“ “ 28 “ “ “ 18 “
“ “ 32 “ “ “ “ 20 “
“ “ 36 “ “ “ “ 22 “

F o r  h ighe r  sash than  above you  may advance  cen tres  to  24 inches. O n inter­
mediate  sizes o f  sash, use n e a re s t  po in t  given above. F o r  h inged  sash  the  same 
centres will answ er.

W h e n  No. 1 I ro n s  a re  used th e  ch a r t  g iven fo r  la rg e r  sizes of N o. 2 will in most 
cases answ er.

A f te r  a d ju s t in g  centres, m ake  sash  a rm  fas t  on pipe and  close in sash  in proper 
p lace ;  m a rk  fo r  you r  screws f ro m  holes in P la te  A  of K n u ck le  J o in t  and  m ake fast 
to  sksh frames. See th a t  y o u r  sash  locks proper ly  in in w a rd  a n d  o u tw a rd  positions.

W h e n  tw o jo u rn a ls  a re  p roper ly  ad jus ted ,  use  y o u r  pipe as a gu ide  in erecting 
y o u r  line o f  sections.

I n  ad ju s t in g  ope ra t in g  gears , the  lever on seg m en t g e a r  should  be in an upright 
position, as show n in il lus tra tion  N o. 1, P a g e  71, and  tee th  o f  seg m e n t gear  and gear 
O slipped in to  place. As you  will notice the  lever segm ent g ea r  has  the  first and  last 
too,th so a rran g e d  as to fo rm  a stop on body o f  sm all gear.

P lace pulley W  on studd ing  D  o n  o r  ab o u t  in a  level w ith  top  o f  lever— connect 
ropes as show n in i l lus tra tions Nos. 1 and  2 and  a t tach  hand les  K. Jo u r n a ls  B may 
be placed a t  in tervals  a long  the  pipe line.

W h e n  acids o r  gases a re  m uch  used, chain should  be subs t i tu ted  for rope. Chain 
o r  rope should  be o f  good quality  about f i  inch d iam eter.

A n  occasional application of oil to  jo u rn a ls  and  o th e r  connec t ions  is necessary 
iri o rd e r  to  p reven t  rust.

B y  follow ing the  a fo rem en tioned  in s tru c tion s  and  o bse rv in g  th e  d if feren t parts 
il lu s tra ted  on P a g e  71, it  will be found  th e  device is easily  p laced in position.

No. 2 I ro n s



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 73

Sash Operator
I l lu s tra t io n  No. 4 is o u r  new  No. 11 Sash  O p e ra to r  designed  fo r  H o t  H o u se s  and  

buildings fo r  ho r t icu l tu ra l  purposes.
As will be seen in il lustra tion , the  ope ra t in g  device is the  sam e as used  in No. 1 

and No. 2 V en ti la to r  I rons, w ith  the  exception  th a t  th e  m eans o f  t r a n sm it t in g  the  
pow er to the revolving pipe w hich t r a n s fe r s  it  to  the  sash a rm s  is by an endless chain 
and  sprocket w h e e l ; one of th e  sp rocket wheels being secured  to the  pipe rig id ly  in 
any  convenient place.

F igure  1-A, is the la rge  sp rocket w h e e l ; B, the  pinion sprocket w h e e l : F , th e  
c rank  to opera te  the  pinion, and  by m eans of a  dog o r  catch  you  can regu la te  the  
openings o f  Sash  C to  any des ired  point b y  t h e  m o v e m e n t  o f  t h e  S a sh  A rm  D.

T he post o r  o the r  a r ra n g e m e n t  can be p laced w h ere  c o n v e n ie n t ; the sm all pin ion 
sprocket wheel a t o u te r  end of chain can be a ttached  th e re to  w ith screws.

FIB.Z

I l lu stra t ion  N o .  4

Fig. 1— a ,  la rge  sprocket w hee l;  b ,  p inion sp rocket w hee l;
c .  s a s h ; d ,  sash a r m ; c ,  crank.

F ig  2— U pper Sash.
F ig  3— L o w e r  Sash.

No. 11—Per set of 4 sashes, without pipe..................................................$12.00

T hese  a re  all the reciuirements. T h e  w hole is a  n ea t  com bination  o f  few  p a r t s  
securely a r rang ed  and the  m echanism  pe rfec t  in every  detail.

By re fe rr ing  to  i l lus tra t ion  you  find the  different le tte rs  rep re sen t in g  th e  princ ipal 
parts  in connection with ven tila to rs  fully il lus tra ted .



74 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Swivel Eye Blocks

G A L V A N I Z E D  M A L L E A B L E  IR O N

S in g le  D o u b le

S I N G L E  S H E A V E

No. Size of C ord D iam ete r  o f  Sheave P r ic e  p e r  Dozen

0 in c h Y i  i n c h $0.60
1 .68
2 ^  “ 1 “ .90
3 7

“ 1.50
4 “ 15^ “ 2.25

D O U B L E  S H E A V E

No. Size of C ord D iam ete r  of Sheave P r ice  p e r  Dozen

00 A  inch ^  i n c h $0.80
11 1.00
12 ^8 “ 1 1.60
13 7 « 

1 6 “ 2.25
14 T /  ii

y 2 IV2 “ 3.25



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 75

Awning Cleats

G A L V A N I Z E D  M A L L E A B L E  IR O N

G alvanized 

per doz., $0.20

.35

.60

1.75

No. 1. size Ay2 inches 

  2, “ 6   ,

“ 3, “ 8 “ .

“ 4, “ 10 “ .

Plate Awning Hinges

G A L V A N I Z E D  M A L L E A B L E  IR O N

Inches ..........  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Per pair ... .$ 0 .2 5  .25 .30 .35 .40 .45 .50 .55 .60 .65 .70 .75



7 6 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Awning Hinges

G A L V A N I Z E D  M A L L E A B L E  IR O N

No. 1, inch. 

“ 2 , ^  .

F la n g e

.per doz., $0.40 

.54

F r o n t

No. 11, inch, with Brass cotter.................................................... per doz., $0.40
Galvanized Steel cotter....................................................................  .35

Sid e

No. 20, with brass spring cotters....................................................per doz.. $0.35
No. 20, with galvanized steel cotters........................................... “ 30



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 77

Awning Slides

G A L V A N I Z E D  M A L L E A B L E  IR O N

N u t  S l id es

No.

1— }i  inch rod
2—1/ “ “

P e r  dozen 

. . .  .$0.60 
 90

J a w  S l id es

P e r  dozen



78 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Awning Tips

M A L L E A B L E  IR O N

Galvanized

Tapped for ^  inch pipe or ^  inch ro d ........................................ .per doz., $0.60

“ H  “ “ “ ys “ “   “ .90
“   “ >4 “ “ “ M “ “   “ 1-25

Awning Tips with Nuts

M A L L E A B L E  IR O N

G alvan ized  Plain
No. 1 for inch pipe or ^  inch ro d ......... $0.40
“   2 H

(i

......... “ .90 .75
“ 3 (< /2 U

......... “ 1.00 .80
« 4 (( << it ii ii

......... “ 1.75 1.50



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 79

Awning Slides
GALVANIZED MALLEABLE IRON

Square

. per doz., $0.65

1.00

Awning Sockets

GALVANIZED MALLEABLE IRON

Round Square

For ^  inch rod  per doz., $0.25 For >4 inch sq. iron, .per doz., $0.75
For yi “ “ ........... “ .50 For ^  “ 1.00
For ^  “ “ ........... “ .75

V2 H
Round Threaded ............................ ...................... per doz., $0.50 $0.75 $1.00



30 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Grommet Rings

GALVANIZED MALLEABLE IRON—LIGHT AND HEAVY

Sizes Given are Inside

%  inch . ^  inch Inch inch
^  .a ^ ,

Ks “ 1 /8  “  2  “ 3 /2  “

^  “ 214 “ , 4 “

In Bulk by the Lb.

Light Rings .......................................................................................................per lb.

Heavy “   “



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 81

Connecting Links

MALLEABLE IRON

Thompson’s Pattern

inch iron
o 1 6 U H

a  6 6

7 1 6
6 6  6 6

6 6  6 6

9 1 6
6 6  6 6

5/̂ 6 6  6 6

1 11 6
6 6  6 <

6 6  6 6

6 6  6 6  

6 6  6 6

J a p an n e d

1.00

1.40

1.70

2.30

2.60
3.20 

3.60

4.00
7.20

9.00

and A  inch, packed  2 dozen in b o x ;  to  l i  inch, 1 dozen in b o x ;  to  1 inch,
Vi dozen in box.



82 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Chain Repair Lap Links

Size

Closed Opened

3 1 6 5 1 6 rs 7 9 1 6
$0.28 .28 .36 .48 .76 1.00 1.40 1.80 2.50 per dozen

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 dozen in a box

Connecting Links
DROP “P” FORGED

Size P la in G alvanized

inch $1.00 dozen $1.50 dozen
5 “T’B- 1.10 a 1.65 “

^8 “ 1.20 (( 1.80 “
7 1 6 1.30 (( 1.95 “

1.40 (( 2.10 “
9 << 1 6 1.60 n 2.40 “

1.75 {( 2.63 “
.11 “

T W
2.00 a 3.00 “ 

H  “ 2.40 n 3.60 “
H  “ 3.75 (( 5.63 “
1 “ 5.00 it 7.50 “



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 83

Galvanized Tackle Blocks
M A L L E A B L E  IR O N . O N E  E Y E  S I N G L E  S H E A V E

Full  S iz e  Cut  o f  N o .  7

No. L en g th  Shell D iam ete r  R ope D iam ete r  Sheave  G alvanized

 ̂ A  inch inch $0.75 per dozen
 ̂ “ 14 “ ^  “ 90
\ I r i  “ -h “ 1 “ 1.20

2 ^  “ H  “ 134 “ 1.60
9 2 ^  “ ^ i 2.20

4.609-A “ 2
J! “ 5.50
^  4 ^  “ H  “ 3 “ ' 7 50 “
15 6  “  1 « 4 15.00

Nos. 1 to 9-A, 1 dozen m box. Nos. 11, 13 and  15, loose.

ALL BRASS

—Groove, not turned...............
3 3 _  “ “ ...............................................................
35— “ “   2.05
3 7   “ u ...................................................................................  2.70
3 9   “  «    3.60

131 Dipped, with Turned Groove . . . .    9'?n133___  “ “ u «   ^-10
135— “ “ “ “   2.55
137— “ “ » u   3.30
139— “ “ “ u   4.40



84 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Galvanized Tackle Blocks
MALLEABLE IRON. TWO EYE SINGLE SHEAVE

F u l l  Size C u t o f  N o . 7%

N o L eng th  Shell D iam ete r  Rope D iam ete r  Sheave Galvanized
1 /2 1 in c h T ¥ in c h Y 2  i n c h $0.95 p e r  d o z e n
3 /2 1>4 “ K  “ 1.05
5 /2 m  “

5 
1 6 “ 1.40

7 /2 ^  “ I K  “ 1.85
2^  “ / 2  “ 1>  ̂ “ 2.60

9/ 2-A 354 “ / 2  “ 2 5.00
1 1 ^ 3^2 " / 2  “ 2>4 “ 6 .0 0
13 ^ 4/8 “ M  “ 3 8 . 0 0
15>^ 6  “ 1 4 16.00

Nos. I Y 2 to  9 j^ -A , 1 dozen in box. Nos. 115^ ,  13}4 and 15j^, loose.

ALL BRASS
Nos. ..........................................  3 1 ^  33y2 3 5 ^  37>^ 39>4
Groove not turned    $2.05 $2.35 $3.15 $4.15 $5.85 per dozen
Nos..............................................  131>4 133J4 135y2 137i^ 139^
Dipped with Turned Groove. $2.60 $2.90 $3.85 $5.10 $7.15 per dozen



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 85

Tackle Blocks
GALVANIZED MALLEABLE IRON

Hook and Eye. Single Sheave

No. Length Shell Diameter Rope Diameter Sheave Price per Doz.

1 inch A  inch ^  inch $0.95
“ 34 “ 34 “ 1.05

5M 13/4 “ ^  “ 1 1.40
7K 2 T) << 1.85
9M 25/s “ /8 “ • 2.60
9>^A 3 /  “ /2 “ 2 5.00

“ /2  “ 2^4 “ 6.00
13/4 4 /8  “ 3 “ 8.00
15/4 6  “ 1 4 “ 16.00

N os. to  A , 1 dozen in box.
N os. 11^4, 13K  aiid 15^4, loose.



86 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

No.
2
4
6

10
10-A
12
14
16

Tackle Blocks
GALVANIZED MALLEABLE IRON

L e n g th  Shell 
1 inch
13̂  “
111 “ * 1 6

2 ^  “
3K  “

“

One Eye.

D iam ete r  Rope
fV inch

1
Nos. 2 to  10-A, 1 dozen in box.

ALL BRASS

Double Sheave

D iam e te r  Sheave  
inch

1
IK  “
IJ^ “
2
2M “
3
4

N os. 12, 14 and  16, loose.

P e r  dozen
$1.40

1.50 
2.00 
2.80 
3.90 
7.00
5.50 

11.00 
23.00

No.
32—Groove not turned. .
34— “
3 ^  “
38— “
40— “

132—Dipped with Turned Groove.............................. 3 85
134—  “ “ “ “     4 20
1 3 6 -  “ “ “ “   5 SO
138— “ “ “ “   " ” 770
1 4 0 -  “ “ “ “  10.60

P e r  dozen
..  .$3.15 

, . . .  3.40 
., . 4.50 
. . .  -6.30 

8.75



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 87

Tackle Blocks
GALVANIZED MALLEABLE IRON

Two Eyes. Double Sheave

Nos. L e n g th  Shell D ia m e te r  R ope D iam e te r  Sheave P r ic e  per Doz.

4 /2 X Y z  i n c h 34 in c h ^  i n c h $2.50
6 ^ 111 

1 r>'
5
1 fi 1 . 3.35

8 /2 2^  •• ^8 “ “ 4.15
2/8 “ / a  “ “ 5.70

l O j ^ A 3 134 “ 6.50
3 ^  “ / 2  “ 2 8.25
4 H  “ 3 12.00

1 6 ^ 6  “ 1 “ 4 24.00

N os. AY2  to  105/2, 1 dozen in a box.
N o. \0y2 A, Yi dozen in a  box.
N o. \2Yz, loose.



8 8 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Tackle Blocks
GALVANIZED MALLEABLE IRON

Hook and Eye. Double Sheave

Nos. L e n g th  Shell D iam e te r  R ope D ia m e te r  Sheave P r ice  per Doz.

254 1 inch i*B inch ^  inch $1.90
4 ^ K  “ M “ 2.00
6J4 m  “ M “ 1 2.85
m 2  “ 51 3.60

10^4 2 H  “ ^8 “ “ 5 00
10J4A 3J4 “ 2 8.30
12J4 3>4 “ /2 “ 2J4 “ 9.50
14J4 4H  “ M “ 3 12 00
iey4 6  “ 1 4 24.00

N os. to  10J4 A, 1 dozen in box. Nos. 12%, 14% and  16%, loose.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 89

Tackle Blocks
GALVANIZED MALLEABLE IRON

Wrought Iron Hook, Single Sheave
Nos.

03^2
04y2
04y2-B
osy2

05oy2
060y2 
07oy

L eng th  Shell
i n c h  

111 “1 (T
2 M  “
2 ^  “ 
3

4 H  “

D iam ete r  R ope 
y  i n c h

D iam ete r  Sheave 
i n c h

1

“
1 ^  “ .

2
2M “
3
4

P ric e  p e r  Doz.
$2.50 
3.50
4.50 
6.00 
7.20 
9.00
9.50

11.00 
13.50

Nos.
o i i y
o i2y
o i s y
o i 4 y
014>^-B
0153^

0250^
0260K
0270y

Wrought Iron Hook, Double Sheave

L en g th  Shell 
l y  inch

2J4 “
2 ^  “
3

3K
43 
6

D ia m e te r  R ope 
y  inch
H  “
^  “

H
H

r

D ia m e te r  Sheave  P r ic e  p e r  Doz
. H inch $3.00
1

isy
2
2 y
3
4

4.00
5.50
7.50
9.00

10.50 
12.00
13.50 
25.00



90 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Tackle Blocks
GALVANIZED MALLEABLE IRON

Wrought Iron Hook, Eye, Single Sheave

Nos. Length Shell Diameter Rope Diameter Sheave Price per Doz.
l y 2 inch 34 inch inch $2.50

7/2 111•*•16 ^  “ 1 3.50
8 ^ 2 M  “ ^  “ “ 4.50
934 2^8  “ “ 6.00
9 y 2 -B 3 ^8 “ “ 7.20

1 0 /2 '3 M  “ ^  “ 2 8.00
i5 o y 2 ^8 “ 2> 4  “ 10.00
i6 o y 2 4 ^ 8  “ 3 “ 12.50
1 7 0 / 2 6 “ 1 4 15.00

Wrought Iron Hook, Eye, Double Sheave

Nos. Length Shell Diameter Rope Diameter Sheave Price per Doz.
16>4 \ y 2 inch y  inch y  inch $3.50
17 Y2 I H  “ H  “ 1 4.50
I8/2 2>  ̂ “ H  “ IM  “ 6.00
19J4 2^8 “ Y2 “ 1>4 “ 8.00
19>^-B 3 H  “ 134 “ 10.00
20>4 334 “ H  “ 2 11.00

350>4 3>4 “ H  “ 2 % “ 12.50
360>4 4^/8 “ 3̂  “ 3 14.00
370>4 6 “ 1 4 27.50



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 91

Boat Cleats
GALVANIZED IRON 

Open Base

Size L e n g th M alleable C ast I ro n

No. 7 ......................... ............................ 3j4 inches $0.90 doz. $0.60 doz
No. 8 ......................... ............................. 4 ^  “ 1.35 “ .95 “
No. 9 ......................... ............................. 5>4 “ 1.95 “ 1.30 “
No. 1 0 ........................... ............................ 6 3.30 “ 2.20 “
No. 1 1 ........................... ............................ 7 4.20 “ 2.80 “
No. 1 2 ......................... ............................ 8 5.40 “ 3.60 “
No. 1 3 ........................... ...........................  9
No. 1 4 ........................... ........................... 10 1 Prices on
No. 1 5 ........................... ........................... 12 ( application.
No. 1 6 ........................... ........................... 14

Solid Base

Size L e n g th M alleable C ast I ro n
No. 1 ............. $0.80 doz. $0.60 doz
No. 2 ............... ..............................“ 1.25 " .95 “
No. 3 ................... ..............................3% “ 1.90 “ 1.40 “
No. 4 ............... .......................................41^ “ 2.35 “ 1.75 “
No. 5 ................... ..............................5>  ̂ “ 2.90 “ 2.20 “
No. 6 ................. ..............................6 4.00 “ 3.00 “



92 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Chocks

GALVANIZED

Nos. .. . . 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Size . . . .  3J^ 4 4>^ 5 5/2 6 6>4 8>4
Nos. 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65
Size . , . . .  1 0 ^ 11>4 13 14 15 18 20 22 24 30

12 cents per pound 

PLAIN
Nos. .. . . 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Size . . . .  3/2 4 4>^ 5 5 ^ 6 6 ^ 8/2
Nos 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165
Size . . . . .  103̂ 11>4 13 14 15 18 20 22 24 30

9 cents per pound

Closed Chocks
CAST IRON AND BRASS

W h o le  L en g th  G alvanized P la in  B rass  P o lished  Brass

33̂  inches .......................................... $0.75 doz. $2.25 doz. $3.60 doz.
“   1.50 “ 5.00 “ 7.00 “

6 “   2.75 “ 8.00 “ 11.75 “
8 “   6.00 “ 14.50 “ 19.00 “

10 “    22.00 “ 30.00 “
L a rg e r  sizes by th e  pound .



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 93

Bevel Chocks

CAST IRON

Size 

3 inches 
4>^ “

Light. For Small Boats and Yachts

G alvanized

. ...................................................  12 “
SVz “ .........................................................  20 “
6V2 “ .....................................................  35 “
8 .................................................................. 60 “

IOV2 “ ........................................ ............  90 “
12 .................................................................. 1.50 “

l i t

Heavy. For Vessels
Size G alvanized

inches .........................................................................$1.20 pair
“   1.80 “

12 “ ........................................................................  2.50 “
15 “ ........................................................................  5.00 “
18 “  ...........................................................................................................................................................................................

........................................................................} pound
24 “ ........................................................................ / 12
30 “ ...................................... ..................................)

P la in  

$0.08 pair 
.10 “  

.17 “ 

.28 “ 

.50 “ 

.75 “ 
1,25 “

P la in

$0.90 pair 
1.40 “ 
2.00 “  

4.00 “

pound
.09



94 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Ship Cleats
CAST IRON

Heavy

Size G alvanized Plain

4 inches ............................................................ ............... each, $0.07 $0.05
5 “ ......................................................... ...............  “ .09 .07
6  “  ........................................................................... ...............  “ .12 .10
7 “ ......................................................... ...............  “ .20 .16
8 /  “ ............................................................ ...............  “ .33 .28

1 0 /  “ ............................................................ ...............  “ .60 .50
13 “ ......................................................... ................ “ 1.00 .80
15 “ ........................................................... ...............  “ 1.40 1.16
16, 18, 20, 24, 28, 30, 32, 36, 40 inches........... ...........pound, .09 .06

Boat Cleats

Nos......................
Size, inch ........
Price, per dozen

104 105
4 /2  53/4

$1.75 $2.40



THOMAS DEVUN MANUFACTURING CO.

Turnbuckles
WITH WROUGHT HOOK AND SWIVEL EYE

Galvanized
Diameter of thread inch....................................... each,

“ “ ................
5

_7_ 
1 6 
I, 2
9

1
1/8 “ 
154 “ 
IH  “ 
iy2 “

$0.95
1.00
1.10
1.30 
1.60 
2.00
2.30 
2.60
3.50
4.25
5.50 
7.00
8.25
9.50 

11.00

P la in

Diameter of thread in c h ., ...................................each,
54 “ ......................................... “

516 ......................................
^  “   “
' j  a  ( I

TF ......................................

9

1

l } i

1/^

$0.80
.85
.90

1.10
1.25 
1.55 
1.85 
2.00 
2.75
3.50
4.25
5.25
6.25
7.50 
9.00

Furnished also threaded both ends with either hooks or eyes. Prices 
on appHcation.



96 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Thimbles

Light Thimbles

GALVANIZED MALLEABLE IRON

Size, inch ......................
P rice ,  pe r  d o z e n ...........

......... 54
$0.22

Vs
$0.25

1
$0.28 $0.32

1J4
$0.35

m .

$0.40
I V 2

S0.45

Size, inch ......................
P rice, per d o z e n ...........

•
. $0.50

2
$0.60 $0.70

2J^
$0.80

2M
$0.95

3
$1.10

Malleable Iron Clinch Rings

straight Hole Countersunk Hole

M ade in the  follow ing s izes;

S t r a i g h t  H o l e

F o r  I tSs , inch bolts.

C o u n t e r s u n k  H o l e

F o r  3/s, - l u ,  V2, Vs, iS. 1/4, l A ,  1^, V /2 inch bolts.

P la in  I ro n  ^  and  A  inch, 15 cents pe r  pound.
P la in  I ro n  y i  and  la rger ,  12 cen ts  pe r  pound.
G alvanized I ro n  ^  a n d  A  inch, 22 cents p e r  pound .
G alvanized I ro n  y i  and  la rger ,  18 cents pe r  pound .

In  o rd e r in g  s ta te  w h e the r  s t ra ig h t  o r  c o u n te rsu n k  hole is desired .



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 97

Strap Hinges
GALVANIZED MALLEABLE IRON—WITH BRASS RIVETS

Measure the whole length when open.

E ntire E n t i re
Length G alvanized L en g th G alvanized
Inches P a i r Inches P a i r

4 .................... ...................$0.25 9 ................... ...................$0.60
5 ................... .........................30 10 ................... .........................75:
6 ................... .........................35 12 .................... ...................  1.20
7 .................... ..........................40 14 .................... ...................  1.25
8 .................... .........................50 16 ................... ..........  1 70

Port Hinges
GALVANIZED MALLEABLE IRON—BRASS RIVETS

Measure the whole length when open.

E ntire
Length G alvanized
Inches P a ir

4 ......................................... $0.30
5 .............................................. 36
6 .............................................. 42
7 ...............................................50
8  60

E n ti re
L eng th  G alvanized
Inches  P a i r

.........................................$0.70 ,
10 .............................................. 90 '
12   1.20
IS ........................................  1.90-
18   2.90



98 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

L eng th  

4 inches 
6 “
8 “

11 “

13 “

Cabin Door Hinges
GALVANIZED MALLEABLE IRON

Straight and Offset 

Hook and Eye

Measure from center of pin.
Galvanized

. $0.40 pair 

. .50 “

. .75 “

. .90 “

. 1.15 “

Boston Hasp Hinges
GALVANIZED MALLEABLE IRON

Measure the whole length when open.
Galvanized

E n t i r e  L en g th  (B ra s s  Rivets)

4 in ch es .........................................................................................................$1.50doz.
5 “    2.00 “

6 “   2.40 “
8 “   4.00 “

10 “    “



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 99

Hasp Hinges

Nos. Size
Japanned , 

M alleable  I ro n  
P e r  dozen

G alvanized 
M alleable  I ro n  

P e r  dozen
Doz. in a  b o x

1 6 inches $2.00 $2.40 1 dozen
2 8 “ 2.75 3.25 a

3 10 “ 3.60 4.25 (<

4 13 “ 4.90 5.75 a

Heavy

Nos. Size
Japanned , 

M alleable  I ro n  
P e r  dozen

Galvanized 
M alleab le  I ro n  

P e r  dozen
Doz. in a  bo x

11 6 inches $3.00 $4.50 Y2̂ dozen
12 8 “ 3.75 5.60
13 10 “ 5.00 7.50 a



100 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Rowlocks—Socket
RIBBED PATTERN

GALVANIZED MALLEABLE IRON

No. 0, inches between horns.......................................per doz. pairs, $3.30
“ 1,2 “ “ “ ......................................... “ “ 3.50
“ 2,2Ya, " “ “ ........................................  “ “ 5.50
“ 3 ,2J4 “ “ “   “ 8.00
“ 4 ,3  “ “ “ ......................................... “ “ 13.00

GALVANIZED GREY IRON

No. 10, 1 ^  inches between horns......................................... per doz. pairs, $2.50
“ 11,2 “ “ “   “ “ 2.70
“ 1 2 ,2 ^  “ “ “ ........................................  “ “ 4.20
“ 1 3 ,2 ^  “ “ “ ........................................  “ “ 6.00
“ 14,3 “ “ “ ........................................  “ “ 9,60

PLAIN BRASS

No. 20, 1 ^  inches between horns....................................... per doz pairs, $13.20
“ 21, 2 “ “ “ ......................................  “ “ 14.00
“ 22, 2*4 “  “  “      «  “  22.00
“ 23,2>^ “ “ “ ......................................  “ “ 32.00
“ 24, 3 “ “ “ ......................................  “ “ 52.00



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 101

Rowlocks—Socket
HEAVY OVAL PATTERN

 .rrnHnimtriiififiiinffliniiiiiiinî ^

GALVANIZED MALLEABLE IRON
No. 40, 1% inches between horns......................................... per doz. pairs, $4.00

“ 4 1 , 2  “ “ “ ........................................  “ “ 4.40
“ 4 2 ,2 ^  “ “ ........................................  “ “ 7.25
“ 43, 2 /2  “  “  “  .......................................................................................................... “  “  10.00

GALVANIZED GREY IRON
No. 50, inches between horns......................................... per doz. pairs, $3.30
“ 51,2 “ “ “ ........................................  “ “ 3.50
“ 5 2 , 2 ^  “ “ “ ........................................  “ “ 6.00
“ 53,2>^ “ “ ........................................  “ “ 8.00

PLAIN BRASS
No. 60, 1 ^  inches between horns....................................... per doz. pairs, $15.20
“ 61,2 “ “ “   “ -  16.00
“ 6 2 , 2 ^  “ “ “   “ “ 27.00
“ 6 3 , 2 ^  “ “ “ ....................................... “ » 37.00

POLISHED BRASS
No. 70, inches between horns......................................per doz. pairs, $23.00
“ 71,2 “ “ “ ......................................  » -  25.00



102_________ THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFT^CTURING CO.

Rowlocks—Side Plate

GALVANIZED MALLEABLE IRON
No. 5, inches between horns.......................................per doz. pairs, $4.50
“ 6, “ “ ......................................... “ “ 5.00
“ 7 ,2  “ “ “ ......................................... “ “ 5.50

GALVANIZED GREY IRON
No. 15, ly z  inches between horns......................................... per doz. pairs, $3.60
“ 16, “ “ ......................................... “ “ 4.25
“ 17,2 “ “ “ ........................................  “ “ 4.75

PLAIN BRASS
No. 25, \y 2 inches between horns....................................... per doz. pairs, $20.00
“ 26, 1 ^  “ “ “ ......................................  “ “ 23.50
“ . 27,2 “ “ “ ......................................  “ “ 26.00

POLISHED BRASS
No. 35, 1 ^  inches between horns....................................... per doz. pairs, $30.00
“ 36, 1 ^  “ “ “ ......................................  “ “ 34.00
“ 37,2 ' “ “ “ ......................................  “ “ 37.00



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 103

Rowlocks—Side Plate
FANCY PATTERN

GALVANIZED MALLEABLE IRON
No. 00, inches between horns.  ............................................... per pair, $0.40
“ 01,2 “ “ “   “ -50
“  02’ 2^  “  “  “    “  -60

Heavy Oval Pattern 
GALVANIZED MALLEABLE IRON

Nos........................................................................................  210 211 212
Inches, between horns....................................................  I j^  1 ^  2
Price, per dozen pairs...................................................... $4.50 $5.00 $5.50

All o u r  M a l l e a b l e  I r o n  R o w - L o c k s  h a v e  l e t t e r  M,  c a s t  on ,  t o  d i s t i n g u i s h  t h e n i  
f r o m  Gr ey  I ro n  R o w - L o c k s ,  w h i c h  h a v e  n o  m a r k  o n .



«

104 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Dory Rowlocks
GALVANIZED

Size C ast 
S ty le  B e tw een  I ro n  M alleable

S ocke t H o rn s  N o. 1 No. 2

Regular . . . 2  in. $5.50 $7.00 per doz. prs.
Side P la te .2 in. 6.10 7.10 “ “

Round Rowlocks— 

Socket

Ins ide  
D iam ete r  

S ize of H o le
No. 0 ............ 2 inches
No. 1............ 2>4 “
N o .'2 ............ 2>^ “

GALVANIZED

M alleable
Socket

$0.35 pair 
.40 “ 
.50 “

C ast I ro n  
S ocket

$0.20 pair 
.25 “ 
.35 “

M alleable  
S ide  P la te

$0.45 pair 
.50 “ 
.60 “

C ast Iron  
S ide Plate

$0.30 pair 
.35 “ 
.45 “



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 105

Swivel Rowlocks
GALVANIZED IRON

liiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiil

Size
B etw een

Size H o rn s  G alvanized
No. 0 ............................................................................................. inches SI.50 pair
No. 1..................................................................................2 “ 1.80 “
No. 2 ..................................................................................2 ^  “ 2.30 “
No. 3 ..................................................................................2>^ “ 2.70 “
No. 4 ..................................................................................2 ^  “ 3.30 “
No. 5 ..................................................................................3 “ 3.80 “

Blackburn Rowlocks
GALVANIZED IRON

Adapted for Narrow, Light Gunwales

W id th  of L en g th  of Size B etw een  G alvanized  G alvanized 
P la te  P la te  H o rn s  M alleable  I ro n  C ast I r o n

1 inch lOj / 2  inches 2 ^  inches $0.75 pair $0.60 pair



106 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Davis Rowlocks

W id th  o f  O pen ing  G alvanized
Size B etw een H o rn s  M alleable  I ro n  P la in  B rass  P olished  Brass

No. 1 ............................................ inches $0.85 pair $1.60 pair $2.20 pair
No. 2 .................................... 2 “ 1.00 “ 1.85 “ 2.50 “
No. 3 ............................... . . . 2 ^  “ 1.10 “ 2.25 “ 3.00 “
No. 4 .....................................2J4 “ 1.25 “ 2.75 “ 3.75 “

Improved Swivel Eye Snap Hooks
GALVANIZED MALLEABLE IRON AND BRASS

Ins ide  F o r
D iam ete r  D iam ete r  P la in  Polished

Size of E ye S taj ' G alvanized B rass  B rass
No. 1 ........... ^  inch $3.00 doz. $5.00 doz. $10.00 doz.
No. 2 ........... K  “ H  “ 3.50 “ 6.00 “ 12.00 “
No. 3 ........... H  “ y2 -“ 5.00 “ 8.00 “ 14.00 “
No. 4 ........... 1 “ H  ‘‘ 5.50 “ 10.00 “ 16.00 “
No. 5 ........... lyg “ H  “ 7.00 “ 13.00 “ 20.00 “



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 107

Improved Boat Snap Hooks
GALVANIZED MALLEABLE IRON

In s ide  F o r
D iam e te r  D iam ete r

Size o f  E ye  S tay  G alvanized

No. 0 ......................................................................  inch ^  inch $1.25 doz.
No. 1............... : .................................................  s/s “ ^  “ 2 .2 0  “
No. 2 ...................................................................  ^  “ 3/s “ 2.75 “
No. 3 ..............................................  7/s “ /  “ 3.65 “
No. 4 ..................................................................1 “ H  “ 4.25 “
No. 5 ...................................................................1 / 8 “ 1 “ 3.50 “
No. 6 ...................................................................Ij4 “ “ 4.00 “

Nos. 0 to  5 packed tw o dozen in a box, 5 and  6 packed one dozen in a  box.

Improved Jib Snap Hooks
GALVANIZED MALLEABLE IRON

F o r  D iam ete r
Size S tay  G alvanized

No. 10....................................................................................... inch $1.25 doz.
No. 11............................................................................................. » 2.30 “
No. 12................................................................................. ^  “ 2.85 “
No. 13................................................................................. ^  “ 3.75 “
No. 14................................................................................. 5/s “ 4.35 “
No. 15................................................................................. 7/s “ 3.50 “
No. 16...................................................................................1 “ 4.00 “

Nos. 10 to  IS packed  tw o dozen in a box, IS and  16 packed one dozen in  a  box.



108 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Coleman Hooks
GALVANIZED MALLEABLE IRON

Size 

inch.

_7_ 1 e

_9 
1 6

Galvanized 

. each, $0.20 
.25 
.30 
.40 
.50 
.55

Size Galvanized

inch...............................each, $0.75
J L i  “  “  O S16 ..............................
% “   “ 1.15
7/s “   “ 1.40
1 “   “ 1.65

Henshaw Hooks
GALVANIZED MALLEABLE IRON

Size
yV inch, without thimbles, per piece...............................................................$0.35

.40

.50

.60

.70

.80



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 109

Deck Irons
O P E N  N o.  I

G A L V A N I Z E D
Size P ric e  each Size
3 inches........... ................. $0.60 3
33^ “ ........... .........................65 3 / 2
4 “ ........... .......................75 4
4>^ “ ........... .............. .90 4 /
5 “ ........... .................  1.00 5
5 /  “ ........... .................  1.20 5 / 2
6 “ ........... .................  1.30 6
6 ^  “ ........... ...................  1.45 6 /
7 “ ........... .................  1.50 7
8  “  .............. .................  1.65 8
9 “ ........... .................  2.00 9

10 “ ........... .................  2.30 10

P L A I N
P r ic e  each

inches.................................$0.40
...................................... 45
. ..  ..............................55
...................................... 65
...................................... 75
...................................... 90
...................................... 95
................................  1.05
  1.10
  1.20
................................  1.50
................................  1.70

C L O S E D  N o.  2

Size
4

5
5/2
6
7
8 
9 

10

G A L V A N I Z E D P L A I N
P rice  each Size P ric e  each

................................$0.75 4 inches........... ................. $0.55

..................................... 90 4 /  “ 65

................................  1.00 5 “ ........... .......................75

................................ 1.20 5 / 90

................................ 1.30 6 95

................................ 1.50 7 “ ........... .................  1.10

................................  1.65 8  “  .............. .................  1.20

................................ 2.00 9 “ ........... .................  1.50

................................  2.30 10 “ ......... .................  1.70



110 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Deck Irons

C L O S E D  N o.  3

N e w  P a t te r n

G A L V A N I Z E D
Size P r ice  each
4 inches.................................... $0.75
4J4 “  90
5 “   1.00

“    1.20
6 “   1.30

P L A I N
Size P rice  each
4 inches....................................$0.55
4>^ “  65
5 “  75
5 ^  “  90
6 “  95

Hatch Rope Eyes

inch, inside measurement........................................................ per dozen, $0.75
2yi “ “ “ .......................................................  “ 1.25



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Rudder Braces

G A L V A N I Z E D  M A L L E A B L E  IR ON
Nos.......................................... 0 1 2 3 4 5 6
Size between straps  3  ̂ ^  ^
Price, per dozen sets.. . . $3.25 $3.65 $4.20 $5.00 $6.25 $7.00 $8.00
One set consists  of tw o drives o r  tw o screw  eyes, and  one long  and  one sh o r t  staple.

G A L V A N I Z E D  M A L L E A B L E  IR O N — W I T H  S T R A P S
Nos..................................................................  00 000 11 12 13
Size between straps.....................................  ^  ^  1 1J4
Price, per dozen sets...............................  $4.50 $5.00 $6.25 $8.00 $10.00
Nos........................................................... 14 15 16 17 18
Size between straps........................... 1 ^  1 ^  2 2^4 2}4
Price, per dozen sets......................... $18.00 $24.00 $28.00 $32.00 $36.00

O ne set consists o f  tw o straps  and tw o staples.



112 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Hollow Belaying Pins

G A L V A N I Z E D  M A L L E A B L E  IR O N

D iam e te r  L e n g th  E n ti re
Size o f  S h a n k  o f  H e a d  L e n g th  Galvanized

No. 4 ........................................................ 1 in. 63̂  in 15 in. $6.00 doz.
No. 5 ........................................................ liyi “ 7 “ 16 “ 9.00 “
No. 6  ........................................................1>  ̂ “ 8 “ 19 “ 10.80 “

Solid Belaying Pins

G A L V A N I Z E D  M A L L E A B L E  IR O N

€

D iam eter L en g th E n ti re
o f  Shank of H e ad L en g th Galvanized

i n c h ............................................ 8  in. $1.50 doz.
7 “
16 .................................................................................314 “ 9 “ 2.00 “

“ .................................. ............................................ 3 ^  “ 9>4 “ 2.50 “
H  “  .................................. ............................................ 3 ^  “ 1 0 ^  “ 3.25 “
M  “ .................................. ............................................ 4> 4  “ 11 “ 4.00 “



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 113

Lacing Eyes or Boom Foot Stops

GALVANIZED MALLEABLE IRON

Regular With Shoulder

D iam e te r  L e n r th  o f  S tem
Size o f  E ye U n d e r  E y e G alvanized

No. 1 ..................................................................................... A  in . 1 in . $0.20 doz.
No. 2 ............................................................................^  “ IM “ .30 “
No. 3 ............................................................................“ .40 “
No. 4 ................................. ........................................ ^  “ 2 “ .80 “

Screw Eye Bolts
With Shoulder

GALVANIZED MALLEABLE IRON

D iam ete r  L en g th  o f  S tem  
Size o f  E ye  U n d e r  S hou ld e r

No. 0 ................................................................^^in. l ^ i n .
No. 1......................... .....................................^  “ 2
N o . 2 .................................................................................7 /^ “  2Y2 “

G alvanized 

$0.60 doz. 
.90 “ 

1.20 “



114 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Double Head Chocks

L eng th
No. 1. .  ............................................................43̂  in.
No. 2 .............................................................6 “
No. 3 .............................................................7Y2 “
No. 4 .............................................................9 “

G alvan ized  I ro n
$1.44 doz.

3.00 “ 
4.80 “ 
7.20 “

P la in  Iron  
$1.20 doz. 
2.40 “ 
3.60 “ 
6.00 “

Round Bottom Cleats

G alvanized 
L en g th  M alleable Iron

No. 1 ..................................................................................... 234 in. $0.40 doz.
No. 2 ..................................................................................... 3 “ .50 “
No. 3 ..................................................................................... 3>^ “ .75 “

Main Sheet Cleats

Galvanized 
L e n g th  I ro n

No. 1 ........................................................................................... 6 in. $2.40 doz.
No. 2 .............    7 “ 3.00 “
No. 3 ..............................................................................   9 “ 4.20 “
No. 4 ............................................................................................ 12 “ 9.00 “
No. 5 ............................................................................................ 15 “ 12.00 “
No. 6 ............................................................................................ 18 “ 15.00 “



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 115

Boat Hooks
GALVANIZED MALLEABLE IRON

Sharp Points, Single Hook

F o r  D iam ete r
Size Po le G alvanized

No. 0 .................................... .. $3.50 doz.
No. 1 ................ ...................................... ............................................ “ 3.60 “
No. 2 .......................................... ................................................................................... ................................ 1>^ “ 4.80 “
No. 3 .......................................... ............................................................................................... . . . 2  “ 5.40 “

Navy, Ball Points, Single Hook

F o r  D iam ete r
Size P o le  G alvanized

No. 1 0 .....................................................................................1 in. $4.60 doz.
No. 1 1 ........................ .............................................................114 “ 4.80 “
No. 1 2 .....................................................................................1 ^  “ 5.40 “
No. 1 3 .....................................................................................2 “ 6.00 “

Double Hooks

Size
F o r  D iam ete r

No. 110 
No. I l l  
No. 112 
No. 113

Pole G alvanized
1 in. $5.25 doz.

5.50 “
1>  ̂ “ 7.00 “
2 “ 8.00 “



116 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Improved Boat Hooks
GALVANIZED MALLEABLE IRON

F o r  D iam e te r
Size P o le G alvanized

No. 1 4 ........................................... $3.00 doz.
No. 1 5 ........................................... ....................................... .. .............“ 3.60 “
No. 1 6 .......................................... ............................................IK  “ 4.80 “
No. 1 7 ........................................... .......................................................“ 6.00 “
No. 1 8 .......................................... .......................................... 2 “ 7.20 “

Stanchion Posts
GALVANIZED IRON

H e ig h t  of H e ig h t  o f D iam e te r  of
P o s t R ail H o le Galvanized

No. 1 .................... 1 ^  in. V ior $1.80 doz.
No. 2 ................... .....................21^ “ 2K  “ or ^ 2.40 “
No. 3 ................... .................... 3 “ 2K  “ >4 or ^ 3.60 “
No. 4 ................... .....................3>^ “ 3% “ ^  or ^ 4.80 “
No. 5 ................... .................... 4 “ 3 ^  “ ^  or ^ 6.00 “
No. 6 ................... .....................4 ^  “ 4 J 4  “ y?, or ^ 7.80 “
No. 7 ................... .................... 5 “ 4 ^  “ K o r 9.60 “
No. 8 ..........................................“ 5K  “ ^  or ^ 12.00 “
No. 9 ......................................... 6 “ 5 M  “ ^  or ^ 15.00 “

In  o rd e r in g  please sta te  how  m any  fo r  E n d  an d  h o w  m any  fo r  C en tre  posts.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 117

Flag Pole Sockets
UPRIGHT

Bow Stern

Inside G alvan ized
D iam eter H e ig h t  B ow  S te rn
1 in. in. ............................................................................$4.20 $4.80 doz.
U4 “ 5 “   5.40 6.00 “
iy2 “ 5^4 “ ..............................................................................  6.60 7.80 “

“ 6 “   9.60 10.80 “
2 “ 6>^ “ ............................................................................... 12.00 15.00 “

FLUSH

Bow Stern

Inside G alvanized
D iam eter D ep th Bov^r S te rn
1 in. 2 4  in...................................... ...................................... $3.00 $4.20 doz.

“ 2/2 “ ................................... ......................................  4.20 5.40 “
1/2 “ 3 “ .................................. ......................................  5.40 6.60 “
m  “ “ ................................... ......................................  6.60 8.40 “
2 3 ^  “  ............................................ ......................................  9.00 10.80 “



118 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Centre Board Blocks
GALVANIZED IRON

Size

No. 1 
No. 2

D iam ete r  
of R ope

  H  in.
1/ “

D iam ete r
Sheave

in.
2 “

T hickness
Sheave

^  in.
M alleable 

$4.20 doz. 
8.40 “

Cast 

$3.00 doz.
6.00 “

Cheek Halyard Blocks
GALVANIZED IRON

D iam ete r  of Size of G alvanized
Rope Sheave M alleable  I ro n C ast I ro n

No. 1............ ....................../4 in. X in.. . . ................... $4.20 $3.60 doz
No. 2 .......... ......................3/̂  “ 1/2 xy2 “ . . . ...................  5.40 4.20 “
No. 3 .......... ...................... /2 “ 2 X ^  . 7.20 “
No. 4 ................ ......................“ 2 ^  X 5  ̂ “  . . . ................... 10.20 8.40 “
No. 5 ........... ......................... K  “ 3 X  7.^ “  . . . ................... 14.40 12.00 “



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 119

Deck Halyard Blocks
GALVANIZED IRON 

Single

D iam e te r  of Size of C ast
Rope S heave Galvanized

No. 0 .............................. ......................................M $2.40 doz.
No. 1.............................. ................................................. ^ i / 2 x y 2 2.40 “
No. 3 .............................. ......................................>4 2 X  ^ 4.80 “
No. 5 .............................. 2 y  X ^ 7.80 “
No. 7 .............................. ........................... .......... ^ 3 X  % 13.20 “

Double

G alvanized
D iam e te r  of Size of M alleable  I ro n

R ope S heave  S ingle  D ouble
No. 00................................................. /4 in. 1J4 X ^  in. $2.40 $6.00 doz.
No. 2 ...................................................3/s “ l / 2 x y 2 “ 3.00 7.20 “
No. 4 .................................................. >4 “ 2 x5/s “ 6.00 12.00 “
No. 6 ...................................................H “ 2 ^ 2 x 3 / “ 9.00
No. 8 ............................................................... 3 ' x ^ “ 15.00

Open pattern furnished for malleable iron, closed pattern for cast iron.



1 2 0 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Snatch Blocks with Plate

D iam e te r  of Size of
R ope Sheave

No. 1........................................................... inch l ^ x ^ i n c h
No. 2 ......................................................H  “ l } 4 x y 2  “

Snatch Blocks with Eye

D iam ete r  of Size of
R ope Sheave

No. 1........................................................... inch l ^ x ^ i n c h
No. 2 ......................................................H  “ 1/2 x /2  “
No. 3 ............................................................................................... “

Galvanized 
M alleable  Iron

$2.50 doz. 
3.50 “

G alvanized 
M alleab le  Iron

$2.00 doz.
2.50 “
3.50 “



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Flag Staples

G A L V A N I Z E D  M A L L E A B L E  IR O N

iiii

No. 1. Sys inches long, ^  inch eye, 3 Rivet holes. 

No. 2. “ “ 14 “ “ 5 “ “
  $4.00 hundred 

6.00

Mast Slides

G A L V A N I Z E D  M A L L E A B L E  IR O N

W i t h  E y e

Galvanized

W i t h o u t  E y e

. $0.25 dozen



122 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Malleable Iron Harness Rings

Light

Size, inch ..................... . . H % 1 lys
Japanned, per gross. . $0.54 $0.54 $0.58 $0.68 $0.86 $0.96 $1.14
X C Plate, per gross , .62 .62 .72 .86 1.06 1.16 1.38
Gross .in box ................. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Malleable Iron Breeching Rings
PE R  GROSS

Size, I n c h  . . m 2 2 V 2 ' A 3 3>^ 4 4>i

No. 00
f P o u n d s  
 ̂ J a p a n n e d  . 
i  X  C P la te  .

39 
$6 65 

8.20

42
$7.15

8.80

46 
$7 80 

9 65

53
$9.00
11.15

62
$10.55

13.00

64
$10.80

13.50

N o. 0
f P o u n d s  . . 
 j J a p a n n e d  
i  X  C P la te  .

• •
24

$4.10
5.05

26
$4.40

5.45

30
$5.10

6.30

33
$5.60

6.95

37
$6.30

7.80

43
$7.30

9.05

51
$8.65
10.70

No. 1
^ P o u n d s  . . 
 ̂ J a p a n n e d  
( X  C P la te  .

   

15
$2.70

3.30

18
$3.05

3.80

20 
$3 40 

4.20

22
$3.75

4.60

25 
$4 25 

5.25

29
$4.95

6.10

35
$5.95

7.35

42
$7.15

8.80

No. 2
f P o u n d s  . .

J a p a n n e d  
[  X  C P la te  .

10
$1.80

2.20

11
$2.00
2.40

12
$2.15

2.65

14
$2.40

2.95

16
$2.70

3.35

18
$3.05

3.80

20
$3.40

4.20

24
$4.10

5.00

30
$5.10

6.30

35
$5.80

7.15

No. 3
( P o u n d s  . . 
 j J a p a n n e d  
1 X  C P la te  .

8
$1.45

1.75

9
$1.60

2.00

10
$1.80

2.20

11
$1.95

2.35

12
$2.05

2.50

13
$2.20

2.75

14
$2.45

3.05

16
$2.70

3.35

20
$3.40

4.20

N o. 4
( P o u n d s  . .

J a p a n n e d  
i  X  G P la te  .

7
11.25

1.55

8
$1.45

1.75

• • 9
$1.55

1.90

10
$1.70

2.10

11
$1.90

2.30

13
$2.20

2.75

15
$2.55

3.15

N o. 6
I P o u n d s  . .

J a p a n n e d  . 
i X  C P la te  .

5K
$1.20

1.40

inch, 1 g ross in a box. to  2J4 inch, N os. 1 to  4, g ro ss  in a box.
2 } 4  inch, No. 0 and  la rg e r  sizes, g ro ss  in  a box.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 123

No. 22, Horse Shoe Harness Buckles

E x tra  H e a v y

Size Japanned, per gross X C Plate, per gross Gross in a box

J/2 inch $1.00 $1.30 1 gross

H  “ 1.40 1.60 1

H  “ 1.80 2.00 1

H  “ 2.30 2.60 1

1 2.90 3.60 1

1/8 “ 3.60 4.40 1

134 “ 4.40 6.00 /  “
1 /  “ 6.00 7.30 /  “



124 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

No. 212, Bent Heel Harness Buckles

Size Japanned , pe r  g ross X  C Pla te , pe r  g ross G ross in a  box

inch $ 1 .0 0 $ 1 .2 0 1 g r o s s
1 .1 0 1.30 1
1.40 1.60

^  “ 1.80 2 .0 0 1

^8 “ 2.30 2.60 1
1 2.90 3.60 1

1/8 “ 3.60 4.40 1

1% “ 4.40 6 .0 0 1
“ 6 .0 0 7.30

No. 213, Bent Heel Trace Buckles

Size Jap an ned , per dozen X  C P la te , p e r  dozen D ozen  in a box

inch $0.40 $0.50 2 dozen
1 “ .50 .60 2 “
1/8 “ .60 .70 2 “
1 /  “ .75 .85 2 “
1 /  “ 1.00 1.25 2 “



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 125

No. 250-X, Barrel Roller Buckles

Size Jap an n ed , pe r  g ross X  C Pla te , pe r  g ross G ross in a  box

inch $1.25 $1.40 1 gross
^8 “ 1.40 1.65
^  “ 1.65 2.00 1
^8 “ 2.00 2.30 1

1 2.30 2.60 1
l / s  “ 2.60 3.20 1

“ 3.20 3.80 1
1/2 “ 3.80 4.80
m  “ 4.80 5.80
2 5.80 6.80

“ 6.80 7.80
2/2 “ 7.80 8.80 “

No. 252-XX, Barrel Roller Buckles

E x tr a  H e a v y

Size Jap an n ed , pe r  g ross X  C P la te , pe r  g ross G ross in a  box

inch $2.00 $2.30 1 gross
rs “ 2.30 2.80

1 2.80 3.50 1
l / s  “ 3.50 4.20 1
IH  “ 4.00 5.00 1
IJ^ “ 5.00 6.00 K  “
1% “ 6.00 7.50 /2 “
2 7.00 8.50 “
2K  “ 9.00 10.50
2 ^  “ 10.00 11.50



126 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

No. 275, Square Roller Harness Buckles

Size Japanned or 
Polished, per gross X C Plate, per gross Gross in a box

J/2 inch $1.25 $1.40 1 gross

s/8 “ 1.40 1.65 . 1

1.65 2.00 1

^  “ 2.00 2.30 1
1 2.30 2.60 1

l y s  “ 2.60 3.20 1
3.20 3.80 1

i y 2  “ 3.80 4.80

4.80 5.80
2 5.80 6.80

2 ^  “ 6.80 7.80

2 ^  “ 7.80 8.80 >4 “
2%  “ 8.80 9.80 “
3 9.80 10.80



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 127

No. 2161,

Size, inch ...............
Japanned, per gross 
X C Plate,
Gross in a box .........

National Loop

LOOSE ROLLER

^  K  ^
$1.70 1.90 2.50 3.25

2.00 2.30 3.10 3.60
1 1 1 1

Buckles

1 1/8  1^4 1 /2
3.70 4.60 5.50 7.20
4.50 5.40 6.50 8.20

 ̂ Yz Yi Y2

No. 2167, National Loop Harness Buckles

Size, inch ...............
Japanned, per gross 
X C Plate,
Gross in a box .........

IMITATION ROLLER

/  ^  K  %
$1.40 1.75 2.30 3.00

1.60 2.10 2.75 3.50
1 1 1 1

1 lys IH 1/
3.50 4.40 5.40 7.20
4.10 5.10 6.40 8.20

1 /



1 2 8 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

No 2414, Shoe Buckles

IMITATION ROLLERS

Size Japan ned , pe r  g ross X  C P la te , p e r  g ross G ross in a box

in c h $1.15 $1.25 1 g r o s s
1.15 . 1.25 1

^8 “ 1.25 1.45 1

^  “ 1.60 1.80 1
2 .0 0 2.30 1

1 2.25 2.60 1

No. 2420, Skate Buckles

WITH ROLLERS

Size Japanned , pe r  g ross X  C P la te , pe r  g ross G ross in  a box

^  in c h $1.25 $1.40 1 gross
^  “ 1.50 1.80 1
3/^ “ 1.75 2.10 1
^8 “ 2.20 2.50 1

1 2.60 3.00 1
l y s  “ 3.50 3.80 1
V 4  “ 4.00 4.60 1
1 ^  “ 5.00 5.80



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.__________^

No. 2466, Malleable Cock-Eyes

WITH SCREWS

Size, inch ..............................  1% 1̂  2 2y^
Japanned, per dozen............ $0.38 $0.44 $0.54 $0.68 $0.82
X C Plate, “  48 .54 .68 .82 .96

2 dozen in a box.

No. 2468, Triangular Cock-Eyes

WITH ROLLERS

’-ze- inch ...........................   1̂  114
Japanned, per dozen............................................ $0.32 $0.38 $0.44
X C Plate, “  38 .48 .54

2 dozen in a box.

2^2
$0.92

1.06

2
$0.58

.68



1 3 0 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

No. 2440, Cock-Eye Hooks

Full S iz e  C ut o f  i%  inch

1^4 inches, Japanned.......................................................................per dozen, $1.16
1/2
13^
2
2 /
2/2

1.30
1.40
1.50
1.60
1.68

1 dozen in a box.

Bridle Squares

Size Jap an n ed , p e r  g ross X  C P la te ,  p e r  g ross

^  X  y?, inch $0.96 $1.04
/8 X 1 “ 1.04 1.20

Yz g ross  in a box.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 131

Halter Squares

No. Size Jap an n ed , p e r  g ross X  C P la te , p e r  g ross

1 X 1̂ 4 inch $1.84   $2.44
2 154x134 “ 2.25 3.00
2 i J 4 x l ^  “ 3.00 3.75
1 154x1 /2  “ 2.14 2.84
2 154x1 /2  “ 2.84 3.84

l / x l  “ 2.55 3.15
15̂ x 1̂  “ 3.00 4.00
1 ^ x 2 5 4  “ 6.00 8.25

Y z  g ross  in a box.

No. 75, Breeching Dees

Size, inch .........................  % 1 IH  2
Japanned, per g ro ss .. . .  .$1.00 $1.54 $1.92 $2.40 $3.36 $4.56 $6.04
X C  Plate, “   1.30 1.82 2.30 3.16 4.32 5.76 7.20

gross  in a box.



132 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Malleable Ring Bits

JOINTED MOUTH

Nos. S ize R ing W eig h t Jap an n ed , pe r  d o z . j x  C P la te , pe r  doz.

10 2 inch 314 lbs. $0.60 $0.60
11 2 { (

3 K  “ .70 .70
12 2 i i 5 “ .80 .80
13 2/2 i f 5 ^  “ 1.10 1.10
14 23/4 ( i 1.20 1.20
15 3 ( ( 1.65 1.65

1 dozen in  a box.

STIFF MOUTH

Nos. Size R ing W eig h t Ja p a n n ed , p e r  doz. X  C P la te , per doz.

110 2 inch 3 lb s . $0.60 $0.60
111 2 i i 3 /  “ .70 .70
112 2 H 5 “ .80 .80
113 2/ iC

5 M  “ 1.10 1.10
114 2% ( ( 1.20 1.20
115 3 n 1.65 1.65

1 dozen in a  box.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 133

Half Cheek Snaffle Bits

J O I N T E D  M O U T H

Nos. Japan ned , per dozen X  C P la te , p e r  dozen

200 $1.04 $1.04
205 1.34 1.34
210 1.50 1.50
215 1.60 1.60
220 2.30 2.30

Y i dozen in a box.

S T I F F  M O U T H

Nos. Jap ann ed , pe r  dozen X  C P la te , p e r  dozen

300 $1.04 $1.04
305 1.34 1.34
310 1.50 1.50
315 1.60 1.60
320 2.30 2.30

Yi dozen in a box.



134 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Hame Fasteners

No. 1 .................................................................................................. per dozen, $1.75
“  2   “  2.00

1 dozen in a box.

Hame Clips

M A L L E A B L E  IR O N

F ull S iz e  C ut o f  N o . o

Per pound $0.25



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 135

Hame Clips
M A L L E A B L E  IR O N

Full S iz e  Cut o f  N o , i i

F u ll  S ize  Cut o f  N o . 12

F ull S iz e  Cut o f  N o . 13

Per pound $0.25



136 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Hame Loops
and % inch loop

Hame Rings
No. 1 ............................inches, light

“ 2 ................... “ heavy

“ 3  1 ^  “ heavy

Hame 
Staples
F u ll S ize  Cut

Per pound

Hame 
Hooks

F ull S iz e  Cut

$0.25



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 137

Carriage Knobs
F IN E  J A P A N N E D

N o . I
Wire Nail

Per gross .$0.' Per gross

N o. 2
Square Shank

.$0.46
1 g ross  in a  box.

Carriage Be ids
M A L L E A B L E  IR N

N o. 6
inches wide

P e r  S e t 
T u rn e d  F ine  T in n ed

2 inches . . . .  .$0.26 $0.44
2 ^  “ . . . . .  .26 .44

“ . . . . . .  .26 .44
2^8 “ . . . . . .  .26 .44
2 ^  “ . . . . . .  .26 .44
2H  “ . . . . . .  .26 .44
2-M “ . .. . . .  .28 .46
2^8 “ . . . . . .  .28 .46

P e r  S e t 
T u rn e d  F in e  T in n ed

3 inches . . . .  .$0.28 $0.46
3 ^  “ . . . . . .  .32 .50

“ . . . . . .  .36 .54
3 ^  “ . . . . . .  .40 .58
3/2 “ . . . . . .  .44 .62
3 ^  “ . . . . . .  .50 .68
m  “ . . . . . .  .56 .74
m  “ . . . . . .  .62 .80
4 “ .. . . .  .68 .86



138 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Improved Screw Glamps

MALLEABLE IRON

Light Pattern

Nos.............................. 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 30
Open, i n c h  2j^ 3 4  5 6 7 8 10
Price, per dozen. . .$7.00 8.00 11.00 14.00 18.00 22.00 28.00 36.00

N os. 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, dozen in a package.
N os. 28,. 30, dozen in a  package.

Medium Pattern—Ball and Socket Bearing

Nos............................. 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Open, inch ............  3 4 5 6 7 8^4 10 12
Price, per dozen..  $8.00 11.00 14.00 18.00 22.00 29.00 36.00 46.00

N os. 11, 12, 13, 14, IS, 16, Yi dozen in a  package.
N os. 17, 18, Ya, dozen in a package.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 139

Improved Screw Clamps
MALLEABLE IRON

Heavy Pattern

Nos..............................................................  1
Open, i n c h ..............................................  2 ^
Weight per dozen, lbs.........................
Price, per dozen....................................$8.00

Nos.........................................................  4
Open, in c h ..........................................  6
Weight per dozen, lbs........................ 40
Price, per dozen.................................$22.50
Nos. 1, 2, 2 Y 2 , 3, 3 ^ ,  4, 5, ^  dozen in a  package. N os. 6, 7, 8, dozen  in a apckage.

2 2y^ 3 3/2
3K 4>4 4 ^ 5
14J4 16}4 26 28

11.00 12.50 16.00 17.50

5 6 7 8
7 8j^ 10>^ 12>4
56 66 72 82

29.00 35.00 43.00 .50.00

47 4845 464443Nos.
Open, inch ........................................  5 6 7 8 ^  10 12
Price, per dozen............................ $16.00 20.00 24.00 31.00 37.00 48.00

Nos. 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, ^  dozen in a package. N o. 48, ^  dozen in a  package.



140 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

T-Plates

X 4 inches

n
Per pound

2 ^  X 4 ^  inches 
In pairs, right and left

Knee Plates
2 i n . l o n g X %

2 / 2
H X

3 (( X %

3 / a
(( X

4 ^
((

X 1 5 
1 G

4 / 2
({ X 1

5 (( X 1

6
(( X 1 / 8

7 i(
X 1 / 8

8
H

X 1 /

1 0
n X 1 /

in. wide

Per pound ............................ $0.32
10 pounds in a box.

Vj!l!!/

4 ^  X 5 inches

10 p ounds  in a  box.

.$0.38

C

Corner Plates
in. wide1^4 i n l o n g X H

2 H
X A

2 ii
X 7 

1 (>
2 /

( i
X 7

1 (5
2 /

( ( X /
2 ^

(( X /
3 C( X /2
3 / a

X
4 X
4 / (( X •K
4 / a X %
5 ((

X /8
6

a
X %

Per pound .$0.36

10 pounds in a box.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 141

Carriage Wrenches

N o. 0

Size, inch VA lys

N o. I

Size, inch 1^8 13/4 2

Size, inch
N o. 3

1 IH i/2

Size, inch
N o. 10

H  ys 1 i}i I H  i H

Per pound ........................................................................... $0.24



142 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Machinery Wrenches

F la t  P a tte r n

Nos........................................  4 5
Size, inch ...........................1^4 x 1 ^  ^  x 1

Nos....................   30
Size, inch .  .....................  H  H

6 7 8
H  X

31 32 33
A x  14 >4 X 5

16 A x  ^

O val P a tte r n

Nos................  50 51 52 53 54 55 56
Size, inch . . ^ x ^  ^ x j ^  ^ x l  I x l J ^

Nos....................  9 10 11 U y 2 12 13 14
Size, inch J^xl 1 x 1 ^  l^ /^ x l^  1 ^ x 1 ^  1 ^ x 1 ^

N o s .  21 and  22

No. 21. .  ...........................................................................For Nuts, to 1 ^  inch
No. 22 ................................................................................  “ to 11  ̂ “

Per pound $0.24



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 143

Steel Machinery Wrenches

41Nos, 40 42 43 44 45
Size, inch ............................

Per pound ............................

1 ^ x 1 ^

.................... $0.32

Sand Bands

No. I

Diameter inside, inches.........................  2 2 }i 2 ^  2^^ 2 ^  3
Width of band, “  ^  ^

Diameter inside, inches.'............................... 3 ^  3j^ 4 4 ^  4 ^
Width of band, “   ^  ^

Per pound .......................................................... $0.36



144 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Round Ferrules

Inches inside at large end..............  ^  ^  1 \y^  1 ^  2
Inches closed end............................ Ya !/?> 1

Per pound .......................................................... $0.36
10 pounds in a box.

Shaw’s Patent Ferrules

N a rro w , fo r  H a n d les

Size, inches ............. ^  ^  ^  1
Price, per pound. . . $0.40 .30 .25 .20 .20 .20 .20 .20 .20

10 pounds in a box.

Steel Felloe Plates

Size, inches ............. ^  ^  1 1% ly^  2 2>^
Per pound .......................................................... $0,20

10 pounds in a box.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 145

Footman Loops

No. 1— Light .......................... ^  % 1 1>4 13̂  inch loop
No. 2—Heavy .......................  ly i 2 2j/2 2 ^

Per pound .......................................................... $0.32
10 pounds in a box.

Chain T’s

Inches lo n g ................................................................ 3 ^

No. 4— inches long

Chain T-Hooks

3
4J4



146 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Chain Swivels

N o. 0 N o , I N o . 1̂ 4 N o .  2

All other numbers
No. 3%



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 147

Malleable Iron Thumb Nuts

s t y l e  N o . 6 S ty le  N o . 7 S ty le  N o . 8

S ty le  N o. 9 S ty le  N o . 10 S t y l e  N o s .  11, 12

Nos.......................................... 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Size........................................... 5-16 3-16 V4 5-16 5-163-163-16 5-16 Vs 5-32 3-16
Threads ................................... 18 24 20 18 18 24 24 18 40 32 24
Price per 100 Threaded........... $1.90 1.35 2.35 2.602.401.401.503.25 2.402.502.40
Price per lb., Blanks................ .13 .20 .13 .12 .12 .36 .18 .12 .26

solid
.21

solid
.17

solid

All Blank Thumb Nuts packed 10 pounds in a box.



148 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Malleable Iron Thumb Nuts

style N o . 13 S t y le  N o s .  14, 15 S ty le  N o. 17

S ty le  N o . 19 S ty le  N os .  20, 21 S ty le  N o s .  23, 23%, 23^4, 24

Nos............... ................. 13 14 15 17 19 20 21 23 23541233̂ 24

Size................................ 5-16 3-16 '/4 5-16 5-163-16 '4 3-16
Threads......................... 20 48 16 24 20 18 18 24 20 20 24

%
34 34 3A %

Price per 100 Threaded--- $1.35 1.G5 2.20 1.00 1.50 2.05 3.751.401.40 1.801.80
Price per lb,. Blanks......... .14 .12 .12 .30 .14 .12 .12 .16 .16 .16 .15

All Blank Thumb Nuts packed 10 pounds in a box.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 149

Malleable Iron Thumb Nuts

s t y l e  N o. 25 S ty le  N o . 26 S ty le  N o . 27

S ty le  N o . 28
S ty le  N o s .  29 to  39 

(O ur S ta n d a rd  S ty l e )

No 8................................... 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
Size.................................................. 5-1B 3-16 5-32 3-16 54 54 5-16
T h re a d s ......................................... 18 24 13 16 32 24 20 20 18
Price per 100 T hreaded .......... $1.75 2.55 4.25 2.20 1.10 1.(0 1.30 1.60 1.60
Price per lb.. Blanks.................. .13 .16

solid
.11 .12 .30 .20 .13 .12 .12

Nos................................................... *32̂ 33 *33̂ 34 35 36 37 38 39
S ize ................................................. 5-16 7-16 34 % 1
T h re a d s .......................................... 18 16 16 14 13 11 10 9 8
Price per 100 T hreaded ......... $2.15 2.15 2.75 2.75 3.70 6.00 7.00 10.00 11.80
Price per lb., Blanks................. .12 .12 .12 .12 .11 .10 .10 .10 .10

* No. 31^2, same size as No. 32, with hole. * No. 32}4, same size as 

No. 33, with hole. * No. 33}i, same size as No. 34, with ^  hole. 
All Blank Thumb Nuts packed 10 pounds in a box.

Our standard style Nos. 29 to 39 inclusive.



ISO THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Malleable Iron Thumb Nuts

s t y l e  N o . 40 S t y l e  N o s .  41, 41% S t y l e  N o . 42

Nos................................ 40 41 4m 42 42̂ 43 44 44Ĵ 4444 45
Size.......... ...................... 3-16 5-1G '4 '4 5-16
Threads ....................... 24 18 18 20 13 11 20 18 16 16
Price per 100 Threaded, ... $1.90 2.10 2.25 2.85 9.00 9.00 1.40 1.85 2.25 5.80
Price per lb.. Blanks ....... .30 .13 .13 .10 .10 .14 .13 .13 .11

All Blank Thumb Nuts packed 10 pounds in a box.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 151

Malleable Iron Thumb Nuts

s t y l e  N o . 46 S ty le  N o . 47 S ty le  N o . 48

Nos........................................... 46 47 48 49 50 S0V2 51 52 5254 53

Size........................................... 13-64 3-16 14 5-16 21-64

T h read s .................................. 16 20 24 16 24 20 20 18 18 16

Price per 100 T h read e d .... $5.10 1.60 1.20 2.15 1.20 1.25 1.50 2.00 2.00 2.30

Price per lb., Blanks. , , .11 .13 .24 .12 .20 .20 .11 .12 .12 .12

All Blank Thumb Nuts packed 10 pounds in a box.



152 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Malleable Iron Thumb Nuts

s t y l e  N o . 63 S ty le  N o . 64

Nos, ........................................ 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64

Size........................................... 7-32 5-16 7-16 14 5-32 5-32

T h re a d s .................................. 24 20 18 16 14 13 20 32 32 20

Price per 100 Threaded, ... $1.05 1.18 1.45 1.95 2.50 3.45 1.25 1.10 2.50 1.80

Price per lb.» B lanks............ .24 .16 .13 .13 .13 .12 .16 .40 .30
solid

.12

All Blank Thumb Nuts packed 10 pounds in a box.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 153

Malleable Iron Thumb Nuts

S ty le  N o. 65 S ty le  N o . 66 S ty le  N o . 67

S ty le  N o. 68 S ty le  N o . 69 S ty le  N o s . 79, 70%

S ty le  N o. 71 S ty le  N o . 72

Nos.......................... 65 66 67 68 69 70 70̂^ 71 72
S iz e .......................... 5-16 5-16 5-16 3-16 7-32 ' 4
T h re a d s ..................... 18 18 16 16 18 24 24 20 16
Price per 100 T hreaded .................... $1.90 2.00 4.70 2.00 1.65 1.20 1.20 1.60 4.20
Price per lb. B lanks....................... .13 .13 .12 .13 .13 .25 .25 .15 .12

All Blank Thumb Nuts packed 10 pounds in a box.



1 5 4 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Malleable Iron Thumb Nuts

sty le  No. 73 S ty le  N o . 74

S ty le  N o. 75 S ty le  N o . 76

S ty le  N o. 77 S ty le  N o . 78

N os.................................................................. 73 74 75 76 77 78

S iz e ................................................................. 5-16 7-16 5-16

T h re a d s ......................................................... 16 16 14 16 11 18

Price per 100 T h re a d e d ........................... S3.80 3.20 4.50 2.50 7.50 6.75

Price Per Ib. B la n k s ................................ .12 .12 .12 .12 .10 .12

All Blank Thumb Nuts packed 10 pounds in a box.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 155

Malleable Iron Thumb Nuts

S ty le  N o . 79 S ty le  N o s .  80 to  86

S ty le  N o s . 88, 88% S ty le  N o . 89

Nos........................... . 79 80 81 82 83 84 85 86 88 O
O

O
O 89

Size ...................... 5-16 3-16 5-16 7-16 5-16 M
Threads................ 18 24 20 18 16 14 13 11 18 16 20
Price per 100 T hreaded  .... $2.70 1.20 1.60 2.00 2.40 2.80 3.55 5.75 4.80 4.80 2.00
Price per Ib., Blanks............ .12 .20 .13 .12 .12 .12 .12 .11 .12 .12 .14

All Blank Thumb Nuts packed 10 pounds in a box.



156 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Malleable Iron Thumb Nuts

I
sty le  No. 90 S ty le  N o s . 92, 92%

S ty le  N os. 95, 96 S ty le  N o . 97

S ty le  N o . 98 S ty le  N o . 99

Nos.................................................................. 90 92 92̂3 95 96 97 98 99
Size ................................................................ 3-16 3-16 4̂ 5-16 '4 5-16 7-16
T h re a d s ......................................................... 24 24 20 18 16 20 18 14
Price per 100 T hreaded ......................... $1.20 1.75 1.75 2.10 2.70 3.25 4.75 2.65
Price per lb.. Blanks................................ .24 .18 .18 .12 .12 .12 .12 .12

All Blank Thumb Nuts packed 10 pounds in a box.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 157

Malleable Iron Thumb Nuts

sty le  No. lo i S ty le  N o. 102 S ty le  N o . 104

sty le  No. 105 S ty le  N o . 106 S ty le  N o . 107

s ty le  No. 108 S ty le  N o . 109

Nos........................ 101 102 104 105 106 107 108 109
S ize ................... '4 5-16 3-16 5-16 54 5-16 21-64
Threads ..................... 20 18 24 18 20 20 18 18
Price per 100 T h re a d e d ........ S? 2.60 1.30 3.00 1.35 3.25 3.00 3.00
Price per lb., Blanks ........ .14 .12 .25 .13 .14 .12 .16 .15

All Blank Thumb Nuts packed 10 pounds in a box.



158 THOMAS DEVLIIM MANUFACTURING CO.

Malleable Iron Thumb Screws

S ty le  N o. i

(O ur S tan d ard  S ty le )

S ty le  N o . i

Dia. of Screws..

W idth  of Head..

T hreads to Inch

L e n ^ h  of Screws .

.....

%

VA

m
2
IVa

m
3
lVi
4

i5

No. I

40

$2.10

3-1G
No. I

2.60

3.10

11-1G

24

1.10
1. 20

54
No. I

%

20

1.45

1.70
1.95
2.20
2.55
2.80

P er lb., B lanks   ...  .25 .15

1.40
1.50 
1.65 
1.80 
1.95 
2.10
2.40
2.70 
3.00
3.30
3.80
4.30
4.80
5.30
6.50
7.70

5-16
No. 1 No. I

7-16
No. I

1 1 1-16

18

.12

00

5

.10

16

0

00

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

.10

VA

5̂
No. I

14

4.60 
5.20
5.80
6.40 
7.00
7.80
8.60
9.40 

10.20 
11.60 
13.40

.10

1 5-16

13

No. I No. I

1 9-16

11
VA

10

5.80
6.50 
7.20 
7.90 
8.60
9.50 
10.40 
11.30 
12.20 
14.00 
15.80 
17.60

9.00 
10.00
11.00 
12.00
13.00 
14.25
15.50 
16.75
18.00
20.50
23.00
25.50
28.00

.10 I .10

22.00
23.50
25.00
26.50
28.00
31.00
34.00
37.00
40.00

.10

All Blank Thumb Screws packed 10 pounds in a box.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 159

Malleable Iron Thumb Screws

s t y le  N o . 2 S ty le  N o . 2 S ty le  N o . 3 S ty le  N o . 3

5-16
No. 2

7-16
No. 2

Diam. of Screw 5-16
No. 3 No. 3No 2 No. 2 No.. 3

Diam. of Shoulder % %
width of Head I 11-16 1 13-16 1 11-16 1 13-16

Threads to Inch

Length of Screws

1.65 2.20 
1.95 2.557.00

7.60
8.20
8.80
9.40

10.00
10.70
11.40 
12.10 
12.80
14.40 
16.00

Per Ib., Blanks

All Blank Thumb Screws packed 10 pounds in a box.

No. 2 Thumb Screws Threaded and Faced under the Head.



160 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Malleable Iron Thumb Screws

s t y l e  N o . 4 S ty le  N o . 4 S ty le  N o . 6 S t y l e  N o . 6

3-1G
No. 4

54
No. 4

5-16
No. 4 No. 4

V4
No. 6

5-16
No. 6

7-16 9-16 7-16

11-16 % 1 1 5-16 1 1

24 20 18 16 20 18

$1.90
2.20
2.50

2.20
2.55
2.90
3.25
3.60
3.85
4.20

2.70
3.10 
3.50 
3.90 
4.30
4.70
5.10

4.10
4.60
5.10
5.60
6.10
6.60 
7.10

2.30
2.65
3.00

2.80
3.20
3.60

...............
3A ..........

1 .............
114 .............

VA............
.... j

134.................
2 .............
2*4.................
214................. 1

..

234.................
3 ............. ....i....
354.............
4 .............
4J4................. !
5 .............

.17 .13 .11 .11 .11 .11

All Blank Thumb Screws packed 10 pounds in a box.
Nos. 4 and 6 Thumb Screws Threaded and Faced under the Head.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 161

Malleable Iron Thumb Screws

s ty le  No. 8 Style No. 8

5-16
No. 7 No. 7

3-16
No. 8

' 4
No. 8

5-16
No. 8 No. 8

5-16 7-16
Width of H e a d ................................... m 1 13-16 1 1*̂ VA
Threads to In c h ................................... 18 16 24 20 18 16
Length of Screws 
Uy .. ................. S4.00

4.35
1.80
2.10

2.10 2.60 4.00
34 ..................................... 5.60

6.00
2.45 3.00 4.50,

1 ................................... 4.70 2.40 2.80 3.40 5.00
Wa  ..................................... 5.05 3.15

3.50
3.85
4.20

3.80 5.50
UL .............................. 5.40 4.20 6.00
131 4.60 6.50
2 ........................ 5.00 7.00
VA

.......................
244 ........................
3 ...........
ly^  ....................................
4 .....................................
4 ^  ....................................
5 ... .

.11 .11 .17 1 .13 .11 .11

All Blank Thumb Screws packed 10 pounds in a box.
Nos. 7 and 8 Thumb Screws Threaded and Faced under the Head.



162 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Malleable Iron Thumb Screws

s t y l e  N o . 9 S ty le  N o . 9 S ty le  N o . 10 S ty le  N o . 10

Diam . of Screw ............................ 3-1G
No. 9

% 
No. 9

5-16
No. 9 No. 9

54
No. 9

3-16
No. 10

*4
No. 10

5-16
No. 10 No. 10

Diam. of Shoulder....................... 54 9-16 3A 7-16 9-16

W idth  of H e a d ............................ 11-16 13-16 1 13-16 m 1 1-16 m  1 Wc, 111-16

T hreads to Inch............................ 24 20 18 16 13 24 20 18 16

Length of Screws
5̂ .........
u  ...........................................

1 .........
V/4 ...........................................

VA ................................
m  ...........................................

2 .........

$1.90
2.20
2.50 
2.90 
3.20
3.50 
3.80

2.20
2.55
2.90
3.25
3.60
3.85
4.20

2.70
3.10 
3.50 
3.90 
4.30
4.70
5.10

4.30
4.80
5.30
5.80
6.30
6.80
7.30

8.70
9.30 
9.90 
10.50
11.30

2.00
2.30
2.70

2.70
3.00
3.30
3.60
3.90
4.20
4.50

3.25
3.60
3.95
4.30
4.65
5.00
5.35

4.20
4.60 
5.00 
5.40 
5.80
6.20
6.60

P er lb.. Blanks ............................ .17 .13 .11 .11 .11 .17 .13 .11 .11

All Blank Thumb Screws packed 10 pounds in a box.

Nos. 9 and 10 Thumb Screws Threaded and Faced under the Head.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 163

Malleable Iron Thumb Screws

style No. i iSty le  N o . i i S ty le  N o . 12 S t y le  N o .  12

Diaiti. of S crew

Diam. of Shoulder

W idth  of H ead,

T hreads to Inch

Length of S crew s

^̂3 ......

1
V/4
1)4
m
2

Per lb.. B lanks.

3-16
No. II

%

24

V4
No. II

1 3-16

20

$2.30
2.60
2.90

.18

2.70
3.00
3.30

5-16
No. 12

1 3-16

18

3.25
3.60
3.95

.14 .11

All Blank Thumb Screws packed 10 pounds in a box.

Nos. 11 and 12 Thumb Screws Threaded and Faced under the Head.



164 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

Malleable Iron Thumb Screws

sty le  No. 13 Style No. 13 Style No. 14 Style No. 14

D iam . of S c re w ......................................
No. 13

54
No. 14

5-16
No. 14 No. 14

D iam . of Shoulder ............................... 9-1G 9-16 34

W idth  of H e a d ........................................ 1 1 1 5-16

T h re a d s  to I n c h ...................................... 20 20 18 16

L eng th  of S c rew s

54 ........................................................... 3.20 2.40 3.10 4.50
3A ........................................................... 3.50 2.75 3.50 5.00

1 ............... 3.80 3.10 3.90 5.50
V/4 ............... 4.25 3.50 4.40 6.10

P rice  pe r  lb.. B la n k s ......................... .13 .13 .11 .11

All Blank Thumb Screws packed 10 pounds in a box.

Nos. 13 and 14 Thumb Screws Threaded and Faced under the Head.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 165

Straight Bucket Ears
MALLEABLE IRON

Set off straight for Covered Buckets
Nos.......................................  1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Tinned, per pound, 15c. Black, per pound, 10c.
10 p ounds  in a  box.

Wall Nails
MALLEABLE IRON

Full Size Cut
Per pound .......................................................... $0.12

10 pounds in a  box.

Floor Nails
BRASS

Full Size Cut
Per pound .......................................................... $0.50

10 pounds in a box.



THOMAS DEVLIIM MANUFACTURING CO.

Roofing Groovers

No. 1— ^  X 1 inch 
“  2—1 x l } 4  “

miii 1
per dozen, $10.00

10.50

Stove Cover Lifters

No. 1—8 inch, plain...................................................................... per gross, $2.00
11—8 “ coppered ............................................................  “ 2.25

Y i g ross in a box.

Stove-Pipe Dampers
WITH MALLEABLE IRON RODS AND NUTS

4 5 5>4 6 7 8 8>^ 9 10 12 inches
Per pound ............................................ $0.12

4, S, 5 ^ 2 ,  6, fo r stove-pipes.
7, 8, 8 ^ 2 ,  9, 10 and 12 for h o t-a ir  pipes.



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 167

Flue Dampers
F I N I S H E D  F O R  R O D  

B rick  F lu es , 2 and  3 S la ts .  T in  F lu e s , i  S la t .

SQUARE, FOR BRICK FLUES

miMillllllMlllllllilllillllllllillllllllilllll 4 x 6 inches. 2 slats........ ........each, $0.17
I [ 1  Bj I 4 x 9 n 2 (( ........ “ .19

I I I
n 2 u ........  “ .21

1  1 1 5 x 5 (( 2 (( ........ “ .17
(( 3 a ........  “ .18

II 1  I  6 x 9 (( 3 it ........ “ .22
I  II 1 6 X 12

i( 3 i( ........ “ .26

  I I I  ^
i( 3 (( ........ “ .24
a 3 u ........ “ .28

SQUARE, FOR TIN FLUES

2% X 6 in c h es ........................................................each, $0.11
234 X 8 “   “ .13
234 X 9 “   “ .14
3 X 8 “   “ .14
3/2 X 8 “   “ .15
3 ^ x  9 “   “ .16
3>4xlO  “   “ .17
4 x 8 “   “ .17
4 X 9 “   “ .18
4 X 10 “     “ .19
4 X 12 “   “ .20
4 X 14 “   “ .30
4 X 17 “   “ .45

ROUND, FOR TIN FLUES

6 inches



168 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

INDEX

A
PAGE

A w n in g  Cleats .....................................................................................................................................  75
“ H in ges  .....................................................................................................................................  76

Slides ....................................................................................................................................... 77, 79
“ Sockets ....................................................................................................................................  79

T ips ........................................................................................................................................  78
“ “ w ith  N u ts    78

B
Backs, D um b W a i te r  R ope G u id e .................................................................................•.............. 19
B ands, C arr iag e  ..................................................................................................................................  137

“ S an d  ..................................................................................................................................   143
B arn  D o o r  H a n g e r s ............................................................................................................................  22

“ R ail ................................................................................................................................... 22
B elaying P in s  .......................................................................................................................................  112
Bells, D um b ...........................................................................................................................................  65
B ird  C age H ooks  ................................................................................................................................ 32, 33
Bits, R in g  ................................................................................................................................................ 132

“ Snaffle ..........................................................................................................................................  133
B lack ing  B ox  H o ld e rs  ...................................................................................................................... 68
Blocks, C en te r  B o a rd  .......................................................................................................................  118

“ C heek  H a ly a rd  ...................................................................................................................  119
“ D eck  H a ly a rd  .....................................................................................................................  119
“ Snatch , w ith  E y e .................................................................................................................  120

“ P la te  ...........................................................................................................  120
T ack le  .........................................................................................  83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88,89, 90

, “ “ (S w ivel E y e )  .........................................................................................................  74
B o a t C leats  .........................................................................................................................  91, 94, 114

“ H o o k s  ..................................................................................................................................... 115, 116
Bobs, P lu m b  ..........................................................................................................................................  55
Bolts, S crew  E y e ................................................................................................................................... 113

“ S h u tte r  (W r o u g h t  I r o n ) ....................................................................................................  22
B oston  H asp  H in g e s ..........................................................................................................................  98
B ow ers, S h u tte r  ................................................................................................................................... S3
Braces, R u d d e r  .....................................................................................................................................  I l l
B rackets, F la g  P o le .............................................................................................. 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46
B reeching  D ees .....................................................................................................................................  131
B rid le  S quares  ..................................................................................................................................... 130
B ucket E a rs  ............................................................................................................................................ 165
Buckles, H a rn e s s  .................................................................................................123, 124, 125, 126, 127

S h oe  .......................................................................................................................................  128
“ S k a te  .................................................................................................................................  128

B uttons, D o o r .......................................................................................................................................  47
“ “ on P la te  .................................................................................................................. 47

B utts , P a r l ia m e n t  ................................................................................................................................  5



THOMAS DEVLIIM MANUFACTURING CO. 169

c
PAGE

Cabin D oor H inges .............................................................................................................................  98
C arriage  B ands ...................................................................................................................................... I 37

“ K nobs ...................................................................................................................................  137
W ren ch es  .............................................................................................................................  141

Catches, D um b W a i te r  R o p e ............................................................................................................ I 9
C en te r B oard  B lo ck s ............................................................................................................................  H g
Chain R epair L ap  L in k s ................................................................................................... 82

H ooks .................................................................................................................... 145
Swivels ....................................................................................................... 14g
T  H o ok s ...........................................................................................................  145

.................................................................................................................................................  145
Cheek H a ly a rd  Blocks ......................................................................  H g
C hest H and les  ......................................................................................   66 67
Chocks ................................................................................  . ^2

“ D ouble H e ad  .....................................................................................................
Churn  Iro ns  ..............................................................................
Clamps, Cloth .....................................................................................    5^

D um b W a ite r  R o p e .................................................................................    28
Q uilting  F ra m e  ...............................................................

li c* ..................................
....................................................  138 139

Cleats, A w ning  .............................................................................................................................   ’

‘1    91, 94, 114
Ship .......................................................................................................................................  94

Clm ch Rings (M alleable I r o n ) .............................................................
Clips, H am e ............................................................................ ..........................................................134 135
Clothes Line H ooks ..............................................  7-7<( (( D 11   ’ ’Pulleys .......................................................................................... ^4
Cock-Eyes, H ooks .....................................................................................................      ^

(( o t       ioU
sc rew e d  ................................................................................
T r ian g u la r  .......................................................................  ........................

Colem an H ooks ........................................................................   ^
Connecting L inks ................................................................. ...............................................................

(D ro p  F o rg e d )  ..............................................  ' ^

Connections, D um b W a ite r  R o p e ..........................................' '  ’   i ..............................
C orner P la tes  ....................................................  ..................................................... ...........
C orners, D oor Screen ................................................  ...........................

W indow  Screen .....................................  .............
C upboard  K nobs .............................................. ........... ................................................
Cups, Soap .............  ...........................................................................

........................................................................................................................... 64

Dampers, F lue  ................................................  ^
S tove P ipe  ...........................................  ..............................................

Deck H a ly a rd  Blocks  ............................... ............................................................
“ I ro n s  ............................................. ..............................................................

Dees, B reeching ........................  .................................................
D oor B uttons ................................. .......................................................

“ “ on P la te  ..................................................... ..
Screen C orners  .........................................  .......................................................................

“  K nockers  ................................    1̂^
“  Pulls ............   56

  10



170 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

PAGE

D um b Bells ............................................................................................................................................  65
D um b W a i te r  C ar S lides .......................... ................................................................................ • . . .  20

“ “ R ope Catches ...........................................................................................................  20
“ “ Clam ps ...........................................................................................................  18
“ “ Connections .................................................................................................  19

“ “ “ Guide Backs ...............................................................................................  19
“ Guides ............................................................................................................  19

“ “ Swivels .......................................................................................................... 20
D ouble H e a d  Chocks ....................................................................................................................... 114

E
E ars , B u c k e t ............................................................................................................................................ 165
Eyes, H a tc h  R ope ............................................................................................................................... 110

L acing  ........................................................................................................................................  113

F
F asten ers , H am e  ..................................................   134

“ S ash  ...................................................................................................................................  49
“ Screen D o o r .................................................................................................................  49

F asten ings, Inside S h u tte r  .............................................................................................................  29
Ferru les , R ound  ...................................................................................................................................  144

“ Shaw 's N a rro w  ...............................................................................................................  144
F la g  P o le  B rackets ............................................................................................ 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46

“ Sockets .............................................................................................................................  117
“ S taples ..........................................................................................................................................  121

F lo o r  N ails ....................................................................................................................................   165
F o o t S crapers  ...............................................................................................................  58, 59, 60, 61, 62

“ R ests  .............................................................................................................................................. 68
F o o tm an  Loops ................................................................................................................................... 145
F lu e  D am pers  .......................................................................................................................................  167

G
G ate H in ge  and  L atch  ......................................................................................................  13, 14, 15, 16

“ H in ge  ............................................................................................................................  13, 14, 15, 16
“ L a tch  ....................................................................................................................................   13, 14, 15

G ravity  B lind H inges ........................................................................................................................  12
G'rommet R ings ................................................................................................................................... 80
G roovers, Roofing ..............................................................................................................................  166
Guides, D um b W a ite r  R o p e .............................................................................................................  19

H
H a lte r  S quares  .....................................................................................................................................  131
H a m e  Clips .......................................................................................................................................  134, 135

“ F as ten e rs  .................................................................................................................................  134
“ H oo ks  .......................................................................................................................................  136
“ Loops .........................................................................................................................................  136

R ings .........................................................................................................................................  136
“ S taples .......................................................................................................................................  136

H a n d  Rail R osettes ............................................................................................................................  29
H andles, C hest .......................................................................................................................................66, 67
H an g ers , B arn  D oo r ..........................................................................................................................  22



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. 171

PAGE
H a tch  Rope E yes .................................................................................................................................  110
H inge and  L atch , G a te .......................................................................................................  13, 14, IS, 16

“ Gate .............................. ........................ ...................................................................... 13, 14, 15, 15
H inges, A w n ing  ....................................................................................................................................  75

“  B oston  H asp  ...................................................................................................... ...................  9g
Cabin D o o r ........................................................................................................................... 98

“ G rav ity  B lind .......................................................................................................................  12
“ H asp s  .....................................................................................................................................  99
“ Lull & P o r te r ’s ....................................................................................................................  6, 7
“ M ayer 's  ................................................................................................................................. 4

P la te  A w n in g  ......................................................................................................................  75
P o r t  .......................................................................................................................................... 97
S p rin g  ....................................................................................................................................  g 9
S trap  ..................................................  ; .................................................................  97

H olders, B lacking B o x .........................................................................................................  gg
H ooks, B ird  Cage ...................................................................................................... 32 33

......................................................................................................................................  115, 116
Chain ....................................................................................................... ^45

T  ................................................................................    145
C ock-Eye ............................... ; ......................................................................  230
Colem an .............................................................................................  2Qg
Clothes L ine .......................... ..............................................................................  34, 35, 36, 37
H arn ess  .................................................................................

...................................................................................    38, 39, 40
Slit-ittcr .........................................   ^0

 ............................................................... ................................................... 106, 107, 108
w ith  R in g  (P a t e n t  M alleable I r o n ) ........................................................................... 21

Swivels (P a te n t  M alleable  I r o n ) ..............................................................................2 I

I
Inside S h u tte r  F a s ten in g  ................................   29
Irons, C hurn  ...................................................................  ...........

“ Deck ...............................................................................................
„ ^  ,   109, 110

Panel .........................................................................................
V en ti la to r  .........................................................................................................................

K
K nee Plates ...........................................................
Knobs, C arriage ...............................................................  ..........................................

« 1 1  *...............................................................  I j /C upboard .......................... ; ............................ «
Knockers, D oor ........................  ..............................................................

.....................................................................................................  56

L
Lacing Eyes ......................................................
Latch, Gate .............................................  .......................... .......................................
Latches, S to re  D oor ..................................................................   13, 14, IS

“ T hu m b  .......................... ................................................................ .........................................
Lemon Squeezers ........................................................................ ........................................................
L ifters, S tove C over ................................................ ..........................................................................
Links, Chain R ep a ir  L a p .......................................  ..........................................

C onnecting .......................................  .......................................................
(D ro p  F o rg e )  ...................... ................... .............................

..................



172 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

PAGE

L ocks, R ow  .....................................................................................  100, 101, 102, 103, 104, 105, 106
Loops, F o o tm a n  ......................................................................................................................................... 145

“ H am e  .......................................................................................................    136
L u ll  & P o r te r  H ing es  ........................................................................................................................  6, 7

M
M a ch in e ry  W ren ches  .........................................................................................................................  142

Stee l ...........................................................................................................  143
M a s t  Slides ............................................................................................................................................ 121
M a y e r ’s H in g es  .....................................................................................................................................  4

M e a t  H o o k s  ...................................................................................................................................  38, 39, 40

N
N ails , F lo o r  (B ra s s )  .............................................................................................................................  165

“ S tay  ................................................................................................................................................... 54
“ W all  ................................................................................................................................................  165

N u ts ,  T h u m b  .......................................... 147, 148, 149, ISO, 151, 152, 153, 154, 1S5, 156, 157

P
P a n e l  I ro n s  ..............................................................................    70
P a r l ia m e n t  B u tts  ................................................................................................................................. 5
P in s ,  B elay ing  .......................................................................................................................................  112

“ S h e lf  .............................................................................................................................................. 69
P la te s ,  A w n in g  H i n g e ............................................................................................................................. 75

“ C o rn er ...........................................................................................................................................  140
“ K nee  ..............................................................................................................................................  140
“ S tee l Fellow  ...............................................................................................................................  144
“ T  ...................................................................................................................................................... 140
“ T ra n so m  .......................................................................................................................................  52

P lu m b  Bobs ................................................................................................................................................  55
P o rc h  P o s t  Su pp o rts  ...............................................................................................................................  17
P o r t  H in ges  ............................................................................................................................................ 97
P o s ts ,  S tan ch io n  .....................................................................................................................................  116
P ro p s ,  Y  Sash  ............................................................................................................................................  SO
P u lleys , C lothes L ine ........................................................................................................................  54
P u lls ,  D o o r .............................................................................................................................................. 10

Q
Q u iltm g  F ra m e  Clam ps .................................................................................................................... 52
Q u o its  .......................................................................................................................................................  65

R
Rails, B a rn  D o o r  ................................................................................................................................. 22
R ests ,  F o o t  .............................................................................................................................................. 68
R in g  B its ...................................................................................................................................................  132

“ Clinch (M alleab le  I r o n ) ......................................................................................................... 96
“ G rom m et ......................................................................................................................................  80
“ H a m e  .............................................................................................................................................  136
“ H a rn e s s  and  B r e e c h i n g ..........................................................................................................  122

R o ofin g  G roovers  ................................................................................................................................. 166
R o se tte s ,  S h u tte r  S tay  ......................................................................................................................  29

H a n d  R ail ..........................................................................................................................  29



THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO. m

PAGE,
R ound  F e rru le s  ...................................................................................................................................... 144
R ow -Locks ......................................................................................  100, 101, 102, 103, 104, 105, 106
R udder B races ...................................................................................................................................... I l l

s
Sand B ands ............................................................................................................................................  143
Sash F a s ten e rs  .....................................................................................................................................  49
Scrapers, F o o t  .............................................................................................................  58, 59, 60, 61, 62
Screen D o o r F as ten e rs  ......................................................................................................................  49-
Screw  Clamps .................................................................................................................................  138 139
Screw  E ye  Bolts ...................................................................................................................................  113

“ T h u m b  ................................................................................ 158, 159, 160, 161, 162, 163, 164
Screw ed C ock-Eyes ............................................................................  129
Shaw ’s N a r ro w  F e rru le s  ......................................................................................................... .... 144
Sheave W heels  .....................................................................................................................................  5q
Shelf P in s  .......................................................................................................................................... g9
Ship Cleats ..............................................................................................................................................  94
S h u tte r  Bolts (W ro u g h t  I r o n ) .....................................................................................................  22

B ow er ....................................................................................................................................... 53
“ H oo ks  ...........................................................................................................................  jQ

Stays .......................................................................................................................  25, 26, 27, 28
Stay  R osettes  ..............................................................................   29

Slides, A w nin g  .............................................................................................................  77
“ D um b W a ite r  C ar ........................  on
“ M a s t ....................................................................................................................................................m

Snaffle Bits ..................................................................................................  ^23
Snap H ooks ............................................................................................................................. j^ g
Snatch Blocks w ith  E ye ...........................................    190
‘t a a ......................

„ „    120'
Soap Cups ................................................................................................
Sockets, A w n i n g .....................................................................................  yg

“ F lag  P o le  ...............  .......................................................................................................
Spittoons ..................................................................................... ’ '
Spring H inges ...............................................................................................................’    g g

Squares, B rid le  .............................................. ........................

H a rn ess  ............................... • •  '   ̂ ^ ^ ^   ̂^ ^ ^ ^  ’ ’ ' ’ ’  ̂  ̂   130
Squeezers, L em on ..............................................................................  ....................
S tanchion P o s ts  .................................................................
Staples, F lag  .................................................................................^......................................................

TT     IZiH am e  ........................................................................................  _
Stay Nails ................................................................................
Steel Fellow  P la tes  .............................................................  ..................
S tove Cover L if te rs  .........................................................

P ipe  D am pers  ........................................................................  .............................  .
S tore  D oor Latches .............................................................    ^
S trap  H inges ...................................................................  ................................................................
Supports, T able  L e a f .............................................. ............................................................................
Supporters, P o rch  P o s t  ..................................................  .........................................................
Swivels, Chain .............................................................  ..................................................................

D um b W a i te r  R ope ................................................  ................................................



1 7 4 THOMAS DEVLIN MANUFACTURING CO.

T
PAGE

T  P la te s  ........................................................................................................................................................ 140
T ab le  L e a f  S u pp o rts  ...............................................................................................................................  70
T ack le  B lock .......................................................................................... 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90

“ “ (S w ive l E y e )  .........................................................................................................  74
T ’s, C hain  ....................................................................................................................................................  145
T h im bles ..................................................................................................................................................  96
T h u m b  L atches .....................................................................................................................................  23

“ N u ts  ..........................................  147, 148, 149, ISO, IS l, 152, 153, 154, 155, 156, 157
“ Screw s ...................................................   158, 159, 160, 161, 162, 163, 164

Tips, A w n ing  .........................................................................................................................................  7g
“ w ith  N u ts  ..................................................................................................................   78

T ra n so m  P la tes  ................................................................................................................................... 52
T r ia n g u la r  C ock-E yes .............................................    129

V /
V en ti la to rs  .............................................................................................................................................. 57

Iron s  ....................................................................................................................... 71, 72, 73

w
W all N ails ...................................................................................................................... Ig5
W ash e rs  (C as t  I r o n )  ........................................................................................................................  55
W heels, Sheave ............................................................................  cn

W ell ..................................................................................................................................................21
W indow  Screen  C orners  ..................................................................................................  jg
W renches , C arriage  .................................................................................................................  141

“ M achinery  .......................................  j ^2
S t e e l .................................................................................................................. 143

Y





s i



I

i
i




